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Catamount® 

Cable Ties 

MATERIALS FOR MOLDED ASSEMBLY HARDWARE 
Heat 

relih Molded 6/6 | Stabilized 
Property Test Condition Units Nylon Nylon Nylon 

Tensile Strength D638 +73°F; 50% RH kpsi 1.2 1.2 9.0 

El i 73°F; 50% RH e D638 i % 2300 2300 200 
Yield Strength D638 +73°F; 50% RH kpsi 85 8.5 9.0 

Shear Strength | D732 | Dry As Molded (DAM) | kpsi 96 9.6 105 
Deformation 2,000 psi " 
Under Load D621 +122°F; DAM % 14 14 12 
1ZOD Impact D256 +73°F; 50% RH 1t Ib/in 21 2.1 2.0 

Tensile Impact +73°F; Lon, 
Stongth D1822 |  spogmen DAM | ftibAn’ 240 240 NR 
Melting Point D789 Fisher-Johns F 491 491 491 

Thermal Linear i . 
Expansion D696 DAM infin/°F 4x10 4x10 N.R 

Thermal DAM BTU - in/ 
Conductivity = Conche-Fitch h-ft. °F 17 17 17 

Brittleness 
Temperature D746 50% RH °F -85 -85 -62 
Oxygen DAM = 28 28 25 
Index D2863 50% RH %0. 31 31 31 
uL DAM - V-2 V-2 V-2 

Flammability UL g4 50% RH - V-2 V-2 V-2 

« Material data as provided by our suppliers. 
« Tests conducted on 1/4" specimens. 

+ N.R. = Not Reported 

NBS SMOKE GENERATION FOR 6/6 NYLON 
Specific Optical Density 

Sample uL Energy at Maximum 
Thickness | Flammability Source Smoke Accumulation | at 2 Minutes 

i Radiant 
e’ 94v2 (2.5 watts/sq om) 13 o 

i Radiant Plus 
1 94 vz Flaming Gas Jels 2 1 

« Results as provided by National Bureau of Standards (NBS). Results may not 
be directly correlated with larger fires, such as burning buildings. Materials 
should be tested to your application. 

TEMPERATURE INDEX FOR MOLDED NYLONS 
Temperature Index 

Minimum Mechanical Hot Wire 
Material Thickness (in) | Electrical (°C) | wio Impact (°C) | Ignition (sec) 

028 125 & 8 
/6 Nylon 058 125 85 150 
UV Black 120 125 85 35.0 

Nylon 240 125 &5 350 
Heat .028 130 95 9.0 

Stabilized 058 130 105 110 
Nylon 120 130 1o 200 

« Temperature Index is the temperature at which the specific property will 
decrease to one-hall its original value after 60,000 hours exposure at 
that temperature. 

ABOUT NYLON... 
Nylons possess an outstanding balance of 
properties combining strength, moderate 
stiffness, high service temperature and a 
high level of toughness. Nylon is 
particularly resistant to repeated impact, 
has a low co-efficient of friction and 
excellent abrasion resistance. 

Nylon is resistant to fuels, lubricants and 
most chemicals, but is attacked by 
phenols, strong acids and oxidizing 
agents. Contact your Catamount 
Customer Service Representative or your 
Catamount Distributor for chemical data 
relative to your application. 

Nylon is inherently susceptible to 
environmental conditions. Catamount 
Cable Ties are moisturized to optimum 
performance levels at machine-side and 
should be stored in cool dry areas out of 
direct sunlight. Cable Ties are packaged 
in plastic bags to contain moisture and 
should remain sealed until ready for use. 

Thomas&Betts 
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Catamount® 

Cable Ties 

Strict Tolerances Assure Reinforcod Hoad and Highly Engineered Tooth and 
Locking Strength Strap Transition for Added P Dosign for Masimum 5 

Strength ent Tip Design for 
N ¢ / Enotogna Easior Assembly 

s SS9 
7 / N 

Rocessed Entry o Generous Radii on All Gradual Strap to Tail Raised Grips on Tall to 
Guide Insertion Angles to Transition for Lower Insertion Assist Operators 

Roduce Friction Force 

CABLE TIE ITEM NUMBERS 

L-4-18-9-M 
kaging Designa for cable ties as recognized by Packaging Desionation 

he governmant Approsimate [ 
and Undeniters Laboratories  Length of the Tnsio Swangin  Coler Designaton 

Speciied T 

7 
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Catamount® 

Cable Ties 

Catamount's Cable Ties are available in lengths from 4* to our 
exclusive 48" strap. Cable Ties will salisfy bundling requirements 
from 1/16" to 15" and loop tensile strengths from 18 to 175 pounds. 
Cable Ties are stocked in materials and colors as listed. Contact 
your Catamount Distributor or Customer Service Representative for 
availability in special materials and colors. 
Where applicable, Gatamount Cable Ties are UL Recognized, 
Mil-Spec Approved and/or QPL Listed. 
State-ol-the-art robotic and raw material handling equipment 
assures product and material integrity throughout the manufacturing 
process. Overall quality is achieved through statistical analysis and 
quality driven operator objectives. Catamount has attained Mil-Spec 
1-45208 quality ratings from a number of equipment manufacturers. 
Catamount products are sold through stocking 
Catamount Distributors. 

MINIATURE 

INTERMEDIATE 

STANDARD 

MOUNTING HEAD 

RESTRICTED BUNDLE 

HEAVY DUTY 

EXTRA HEAVY DUTY 

RELEASABLE TIES 

STRIPED TIES 

IDENTIFICATION TIES 

MIL-SPEC TIES 

@ -~ 
MINIATURE - SERIES 18 

Bundle Length Width Minimum 
Per Diameter Loop Tensile 
Bag ltem Number Material Color Inch  (mm) | Inch (mm) | Inch (mm) (kg) 
100 L-4-18HS-0-C Heat Stabilized 

1000 L-4-18HS-0-M Nylon 
100 L-4-18-0-C L 

1000 Y Nylon 
100 

000 Nylon Natural 

Bown |, B 62 o Yo% (2-16)| 40 (102) 

Orange 
Yellow 100 Nylon Colors G 

Blue 100 (3 
P-4-18-7-C Purple. 
P-4-18-8-C Gray 

L-6-18-0-C 
T ETET] UV Nylon Black 
100 L-6-189C %e-1% (2-38)| 6.4 (163) 

1000 L6-18-9M Nylon Natural 

100 Ls180C B e 
T ErEpr) UV Nylon Black 
5 eTEec %e-2  (2-51)| 80  (202) 

7000 L-8-18-9M Nylon Natural 

« Use QC-100, L-200,L-400, L-400C, or ERG-299 Installation Tools 

Thomas&Betts 



Catamount® 

Cable Ties 

INTERMEDIATE - SERIES 30 

Bundle Length Width Minimum 
Per Diameter Loop Tensile 
Bag ltem Number Material Color Inch (mm) | Inch (mm) | Inch (mm) | LB (kg) 
100 L5-30HS0-C Heat Stabilized 

1000 L-5-30HS-0-M Nylon 
Black 

100 L-5-30-0-C UV Nylon 1000 L5-30-0-M 
100 L530-9-C Nylon Natural 

1 L-5-30-9-M 00 305 Vie-1% (2-32)| 56  (145) P (136) Brown 
Red 

Orange. 
65 Nylon Colors Yellow 

Green 
Blue 

Gray. 430 (3 L8-40HS0-C Heat Stabilized @ 
1000 L-8-40HS-0-M Nylon 

Black 
100 L-8-40-0-C UV Nylon 

1000 L-8-40-0-M % 
100 L-8-40-3-C 

I 
1000 L-8-40-9-M Nylon Haturl 

Brown |, . Ve-2  (2-51)| 85  (215) 

Orange 
Yellow 

l . Nylon Colors e b 

Blue 5 
Purple 
Gray 

L-11-40-0-C 
UV Nylon Black 

S00 | L1400 V-3 (@-76)| 15 (262) 100 L-11-40-9-C 
Nylon Natural 500 L-11-40-9-D w @ 

;gg t':::g' UV Nylon Black 
- s Ve-4 (2-102) | 145  (358) 

100 L14-g0- Nylon Natural 500 L14-40-9D Y 
* Use QC-100, L-200, L-400, L-400C, or ERG-299 Installation Tools. 

Thomasé&Betts



Catamount® 

Cable Ties 

V7 

STANDARD - SERIES 50 

Bundle Length Width Minimum 
Per Diameter Loop Tensile 
Bag tem Number Material Color inch  (mm) | Inch (mm) | Inch (mm)| LB = (kg) 
100 Heat Stabilized 

Nylon 
‘?gg . Black 
1000 UV Nylon Vie-1 (2-25)| 55 (140) 

100 s Nylon Natural 

100 Heal Stabilized 
Nyion 

e z Black 
o UV Nylon 

100 T Nylon Natural 

Red Yo-1% (@-44)| 75 (199) 
Orange 
Yellow 

o Nylon Colors Green 

Blue 187 5) | 50 227 Puple () (22.7) 

Gray 
Heat Stabilized 

Nyion 
i‘gg Black 
= UV Nylon Y- @-76)| 111 (282) 
100 
500 Nylon Natural 

100 Red 
100 L14-50HS-0-C Heat Stabilized 
500 L-14-50HS-0-D hylon Black 
100 L-14-50-0-C UV Nylon 

500 L-14-50-0-D M Yo-4  (2-102) | 141 (358) 
100 L-14-50-9-C Natural 

500 L14-50- Nyion atural 
100 P-14-50-; o Red 

P-14-50-6-C Blue 

* Use QC-100, L-200, L-400, L-400C, or ERG-299 Installation Tools 

Thomas&Betts 



Catamount® 

Cable Ties 

(( 
> 

7)) 

HEAVY DUTY - SERIES 120 
Bundie Length Width Minimum 

Per Diameter Loop Tensile 
Bag tem Number Material Color | Inch  (mm) | Inch _(mm) | Inch (mm)| LB (k) 

L-6-120HS-0-C__|Heal Siabilzed Nyon | - 
L81200C UV Nylon -2 (5-51)| 80 (202) 
L8-1200C Nylon Natural 
L11-120.0-C UV Nylon Black |, 

- L11-120-9-C Nylon Natal | 773 6-79)| 11 (@82) 

L14-120H5-0-C | Heat Stabiized Nylon| o 
L14-1200-C UV Nylon 
L14-120-8C Nylon Nawral _|%ie-4 (5-102)| 142 (363) 
::t::g:z Nylon Colors GF::; 800 (8) | 120 (544) 

L16-120HS-0-L | Hoat Stabiized Nylon| - 
L18-120-0-L UV Nylon Yie- 4% (5-124)| 180  (457) 
L-18-120-9-L Nylon Natural 

s | L2a-120HS-0-L |[Heat Stabiized Nylon| 
L-24-120-0-L UV Nylon Ye-7 (5-178)| 242 (618) 

L23-1209-L Nylon Natural 
L28-1200-L UV Nylon Black 
L-28-1209-L Nylon Narer | 122 (BH230)) 280, (g 

* Use L-300 or ERG-297 Installation Tool 

Z7) (£ > 
EXTRA HEAVY DUTY - SERIES 175 

Bundle Length Width Minimum 
Per Diameter | Loop Tensile 
Bag ltem Number Material Color | Inch (mm) | inch  (mm) | Inch _ (mm)| LB (kg) 

L24-175-0-L UV Nylon Black o7 -184)| 240  (612) 
L24 17551 Nylon Natural B . L34-1759-L i %o-10 _ (5-254) 340 _ (86) 

UV Nylon Black 
A - 10% = (914) 

50 Nylon Notual |27 10% [70-279)) 380 BY) | 45 @ | 175 (09 
UV Nylon Black | i Ny oy | %12 (5-308)| 410 (1082) 

UV Nylon Black 
-15 (5 - 3 21 e v (5-375)| 480 (1216) 

* Use L-300 or ERG-297 Installation Tool 

Thomas&Betts 



Catamount® 

Cable Ties 

V77, 

MOUNTING HEAD TIES 

Bundle Length Width Minimum | Mounting 
Per Diameter Loop Tensile|  Head 
Bag ltem Number Material | Color Inch (mm) | Inch (mm)| Inch (mm)| LB (kg) | Screw Size 
100 L-5-30MH-0-C 

1000 L-5-30MH-0-M 
100 L-5-30MH-9-C 

1000 
100 

1000 L-7-50MH-0-M 
100 L-7-50MH-9-C 

1000 L-7-50MH-9-M 
100 L-11-50MH-0-C 
500 L-11-50MH-0-D 
100 L-11-50MH-9-C 
500 L-11-50MH-9-D 
100 L-14-50MH-0-C 
500 L-14-50MH-0-D 
100 L-14-50MH-9-C 
500 L-14-50MH-9-D 

L-14-120MH-0-C | UV Nylon | Black 
L-14-120MH-9-C Nylon | Natural 

* Use QC-100, L-200, L-400, L-400C, ERG-297, or ERG-298 Installation Tool 

UV Nylon | Black 
Vis-1/s (2-32) | 60 (152) [ 140 (4) | 30 (13.6) No.8 

Nylon | Natural 

UV Nylon | Black 
Vie-1% (2-44) | 75 (191)| 185 (5) 

Nylon | Natural 

UV Nylon | Black 
Vie-3  (2-76) | 111 (262) 50 (22.7) No. 10 

Nylon | Natural 
187 (5) 

UV Nylon | Black 
Vie-4  (2-102) | 14.5 (365) 

Nylon | Natural 

100 Yi6-4  (5-102) | 1485 (374) | 300  (8) | 120 (54.4) Vainch 

= =) 

RESTRICTED BUNDLE 

Bundle Length Width Minimum Tab 
Per Diameter Loop Tensile Height 
Bag Item Number | Material| Color | Inch (mm) | Inch (mm)| inch  (mm)| LB (kg) | Inch “(mm) 
1000 |  L-6-30TB-3-M Nylon | Orange | *s:-1%: (17-32) | 56 (142) | 130 @ | 30 (136 [ 062 (1.58) 

* Recommended for tote-box, security and temporary applications 
« Use QC-100, L-200, L-400, L-400C, or ERG-299 Installation Tools on Low setting 

% J 

RELEASABLE TIES 

Bundle Length Width Minimum per Diameter Loop Tensile 
Bag tem Number Material Color inch (mm) | Inch (mm) | nch _(mm) | LB (kg) 
100 L5-50R0-C Brack 
500 L5-50R0D i o T % 03| ss (s 
500 L550R-9-D “ 
100 L8-50R-0-C = 
500 L8.50R-0D , o Coconac Nylon o R R Y R 
500 L-8-50R-9-D . 
100 L10-50R-0-C Sk 
500 L10-50R-0-D 3 
100 L10-50R-9-C Nl V8-3 (3-76)| 11.75 (298) 

500 L10-50R-9-D 
= Push Bution Release 
* Use QC-100, L-200, L-400, L-400C, ERG-297, ERG-299 Installation Tool 

Thomasé&Betts 



Catamount® 

Cable Ties 

Ty 

MINIATURE 

(2] 

INTERMEDIATE 

STANDARD 

(L 
i 3y =] 

HEAVY DUTY Use L-300 Tool 

MIL-SPEC CABLE TIES 
Per Catamount D Tool Per Catamount 1D Tool 
Bag | Mil-Spec ltem No. Material | Code |Setting| | Bag | Mil-Spec tem No. Material | Code | Setting 

MS-3367-1-0 UV Black Nylon MS-3367-4-0 | L-4-18-0-C UV Black Nylon MIN | 1103 

MS-3367-1-2 Red Nylon MS-3367-4-9 Natural Nylon 

MS-3367-1-3 Orange Nylon MS-3367-5-0 UV Black Nylon 

MS-3367-1-4 Yellow Nylon MS-3367-5-1 Brown Nylon 

100 MS-3367-1-5 Green Nylon MS-3367-5-2 Red Nylon 

MS-3367-1-6 Blue Nylon 100 | MS-3367-5-3 Orange Nylon 

M8S-3367-1-7 Purple Nylon MS-3367-5-4 Yellow Nylon INT | 3105 

MS-3367-1-8 Gray Nylon STD | 6to8 MS-3367-5-5 Green Nylon 

MS-3367-1-9 Natural Nylon MS-3367-5-6 Blue Nylon 

MS-3367-2-0 MS-3367-5-8 Gray Nylon 

500 | MS-3367-20 UV Biack bion MS-3367-5:9 Natural Nylon 
100 MS-3367-2-6 | P-14-50-6-C Blue Nylon 50 MS-3367-8-0 | L-32-120-0-L | UV Black Nylon Hvy | s108 

MS-3367-2-9 | L-14-50-9-C Natiral Nykoi MS-3367-6-9 | L-32-120-9-L | Natural Nylon 

500 | MS-3367-2-9 | L-14-50-9-D W 100 | MS-3367-7-0 | L-11-50-0-C UV Black Nylon 

MS-3367-3-0 | L-14-120-0-C | UV Black Nylon 500 L-11-50-0-D y 

MS-3367-3-2 | P-14-120-2-C Red Nylon P-11-50-2-C Red Nylon STD| 6108 

100 MS-3367-3-5 | P-14-120-5-C| Green Nylon V| skos 100 MS-3367-7-9 | L-11-50-9-C Natural Nylon 

MS-3367-3-9 | L-14-120-9-C | Natural Nylon 500 | MS-3367-7-8 | L-11-50-9-D v 

* Use L-200, L-400C, or ERG-297 Installation Tools 

™ " = UL File No. E66683 
To assure that military labeling requirements RF;:; rfizedscsom SHGHIS 

are met when ordering MIL-SPEC Cable Wire gosiiionin Igevices 

Ties, please reference the desired MS Mounting Pa%s 

number when ordering. 9 Cable Ties 
Wiring Duct 

b\ Catamount FSOM 65664 UL File No. E151267 
QPL Liste Electrical Construction Materials 

Spiral Wrap 

UL File No. E132609 

Wire Connectors 

UL il o E1rata 
P : Fabricated Parts 

Fasteners and Hardware 
for Material Traceability 

Thomas&Betts 



Catamount® 

Cable Ties 

=7 
[[4 i, 

| 

Bundle Length Width Minimum 
Per Diameter Loop Tensile 
Bag ltem Number Tie Color Stripe Color| Inch  (mm) | Inch  (mm)| Inch  (mm)| LB (kg) 
100 L-5-50PM-0-C 

£00 LS EO0PMOD il . 116-1 (225)| 58 (147 
100 L-5-50PM-9-C fvion Naturl ° 22| & (120 
500 L5-50PM-0-D & eiaze i B 
100 L7-50PM-0-C ke Olack ey (o) = 

00 LTEIPMOT ) = 116 - 13/4(2-44) | 82 (208) 100 L-7-50PM-9-C ol Nelurdl - 13E44) [ 8 (205 
500 L.7-50PN-9-D vien i 

+ For use in 250 mounting hole 
+ Maximum panel thickness .105 

RELEASABLE PUSH MOUNT CABLE TIES 

Bundie Length Width Minimum 
per Diameter Loop Tensile 
Bag item Number Tie Color | Stripe Color| Inch  (mm) | Inch  (mm) | Inch  (mm)| LB (ka) 
100 L5-50PMR-0-C 
500 L-5-50PMR-0-D Uviijion Black 
100 L-5-50PMR-9-C 1716-1  (225)| 5.8 (147) 

500 L-5-50PMR-9-D Bicn Nalil o e 187 (476) | S0 (227) 
500 L7-50PMR-0-D UV Black 
100 L-7-50PMR-9-C yon e 116 - 13/4(2-44) | 8.2 (208) 

500 L7-50PMR-9-D 
+ For use in .250 mounting hole 
« Maximum panel thickness .105 



Catamount® 

Cable Ties 

* Two Tags for Marking Bundles to 9" Diameters 

* Run Ties through opposing Mounting Holes 
Lengthwise or across the Height of Tags 

* IDNY-1500 accepts Ties to 50 pound Tensile; 
IDNY-2000 accepts Ties to 120 pound Tensile 

e Stocked in 6/6 Natural Nylon gt onv-2000 st 
© UL Flammability 94 V-2 0 

* Non-Conductive, Non-Corrosive; Resistant - =,fl 
to Fuels, Lubricants and most Chemicals - w 

H w T Slot Slot 
Height Width Thickness Height Width Per 

ltem Number | inch ~ (mm) |Inch (mm) | Inch  (mm) [ Inch ~ (mm) | Inch (mm) | Package 
IDNY-1500-6-M 1500 (36.08) | 015 (381) | 090 (229|200  (5.08) 

74 18.92) 1 
ionvaoooam | 7% 189 5000 (Go.7) [ 025 (653) 113 (@67)| 336 (53] 000 
Tolerance = 015 (381)| 030 (762)] 005 _(.127) 010 (254 
« Matte finish for sharp legends 

(__// + Piate Dimensions: 312 973 

Maximum Bundle|  Length Width Minimum 
Per Diameter Loop Tensile 
Bag Item Number Material Color inch  (mm) [Inch  (mm)|inch (mm) | LB (ka) 
100 L-4-18ID-8-C 

| 1 100 X 18 8.2 
1000 L4-18ID-8-M Nylon Natural 4 (9) |40 (102) (254) ©2) 

+ Use QC-100, L-200 or L-400 Installation Tool 

L111117777, 

 Plate Dimensions: 1.081 x .522 

Maximum Bundle|  Length Width Minimum 
Per Diameter Loop Tensile 
Bag ltem Number Material Color inch  (mm) [inch  (mm)|inch (mm) | LB (kg) 
100 L-7-50ID-9-C i 1% @4) |7.875 A 465) | 50 227) o050 ETstibol Nylon Natural (44) (200) | 183 (4.65) (227) 

* Use QC-100, L-200 or L-400 Installation Tool 

MARKING PENS A 

MKR-PEN-2 Red Marking Pen Ideal for marking applications. Permanently 
MKR-PEN-6 Blue Marking Pen marks most materials, including plastics. 
MKR-PEN-0 Black Marking Pen Quick drying; fine point. 

Thomas&Betts 
1



Catamount® 

Cable Ties 

CAT STRAP 

* All Plastic Two Piece Strapping and Buckles for 
Diverse Applications 

Cut To Size for Your Application 

UL Flammability 94 V-2; Oxygen Index: 30 

120# and 250# Minimum Tensiles per MIL-STD-23190 

UV Nylon for Outdoor Use 

50 Foot Lengths Allow for Large Bundle Diameters; 

Resistant To Fuels, Lubricants and Most Chemicals; 

STRAPPING 

temmumber | TGS | Gnehy | Tlineky - |tensledip) | e 
STR-375-0-L % 355 .080 120 » 
STR-500-0-L % 495 103 250 
Tolerance « 010 

CLIPS 

Item Number Tede mg:{; M= | vonsii g | Quantity 
CLIP-375-0-Q % 600 x .550 375 120 
CLIP-500-0-Q % 810 x 727 495 250 il 
Tolerance = 010 

g\ ASSSNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN N . v 

STRIPED TIES 
Bundle Length Width Minimum 

Per Diameter Loop Tensile 
Bag Item Number Tie Color Stripe Color| Inch  (mm) | Inch  (mm)| Inch  (mm)| LB (ko) 

L-4-18-110-L White 
L-4-18-1/2-L Red 
L-4-18-1/0-L Brown Black 
L-4-18-1/4-L Yellow 
L-4-181/7-L Purple 
L-4-18-3/10-L White 
L-a-18-3/2-L Red 
L-4-18-3/0-L Orange Black 
L-4-18-3/4-L Yellow 
L-4-18-3/7-L Purple 
L-4-18-510-L White 
L-4-18-5/2-L Red 

50 L-4-18-5/0-L Green Black | Yie-7s (2-16)| 40  (102) | 100 (@3) | 1B @82 
L-4-18-5/4-L Yellow 
L-0-18-5/7-L Purple 
L-4-18-6/10-L White 
L-4-18-6/2-L Red 
L-0-18-6/0-L Blue Black 
L-0-18-6/4-L Yellow 
L-4-18-6/7-L Purple 
L-4-18-8/10-L White 
L-a-18-8/2-L Red 
L-4-18-8/0-L Gray Black 
L-4-18-8/4-L Yellow 
L-4-18-8/7-L Purple 

* Also available in bulk packages of 1000 
* Use QC-100, L-200, L+400, L-400C, or ERG-299 Installation Tool Thomas&Betts 
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Catamount® 

Cable Ties 

CATAMOUNT® CABLE TIES INDUSTRIAL JAR 

CAT-PAK" 
CABLE TIE ASSORTNENTS 

« Four Styles in Convenient 
Resealable Bags 

* Natural or UV Black Nylon 

* Point-of-Purchase Display e 
MULTI-PURPOSE 

CABLE TIES 
& 

A recoanizep 

LT T 2 = ltem Number Contents. Material | Bags/Case 

90457-1 and 90650-IUV | T - 

Features: onrsan [ 100 LEi6s o | 
« Ties available in natural nylon or black weather- ion 
resistant nylon CAT-8811 8 

* Reusable jar 

« Easily merchandised CAT-14120 | 50 L14-120:0 15 
« Great value L +For UV Black Assariments, add 5" to fom Number ) 

* UL Recognized and Mil-Spec Approved 

Catalog Length Max. Bundle Tensile Pallet Qty. 

Number Material Jar Qty. (inches)  Width (inches)  Strength | oo Full 

Natural 200 4 .100 % (6.25) 18# 

CAT90457-1 Nylon 100 5.6 130 1% (1.25) 30# 

Y 200 7.5 187 1% (1.75) 50# 

240 400 

Wzl:t[:;r_ 200 4 .100 % (6.25) 18# 

CAT90457-1UV| Resistant 100 5.6 .130 1% (1.25) 30# 
3 Nylon 200 7.5 187 1% (1.75) 50# 

300 4 .100 % (.625) 18# 

90650-1 NNB‘I“O':' 300 75 187 1% (1.75) 504 
v 50 1.1 187 3 50# 

160 320 

s 300 4 100 %(625) 184 
90650-1UV Resistant 300 7.5 187 1% (1.75) 50# 

N 50 | 187 3 50# 
ylon 

Thomas&Betts



Catamount® 

Tools 

CABLE TIE INSTALLATION TOOLS 

ma 
Qc-100 

Alightweight tool for least critical 
applications. Cinch tie to desired 
bundle and twist tool to remove 

excess strap. Recommended for 
use with 18 - 50 pound ties. 

L-200 

Economy tool for use with 18 - 50 
pound ties. Automatic cut-off 
removes excess strap flush against 
cable tie head. Tool is equipped 
with adjustable tensioning. 

L-400-C 

Heavy Duty tool for use with 18 - 50 
pound ties. Automatic cut-off and 
adjustable tensioning for dependable 
use in assembly applications. 

L-300 

Rugged construction makes this tool ideal 
for use with our 120 - 175 pound tes. 
Cinch tie to desired bundle and pull trigger 
o cut excess flush at Cable Tie head. 
Field proven durabilty. 

New Ty-Gun™ Cable Tie Tool Attaches Cables Quickly Without Leaving 
Your Hands In Knots. 

Thomas & Betts introduces a break-through ergonomic design that dramatically relieves stress and strain in cable tie installations. The 
new Ty-Gun™ cable tie tool gets the job done quickly and easily while substantially reducing the risks of carpal tunnel syndrome and 
other cumulative trauma disorders. The Ty-Gun™ cable tie tool is capable of tension from 18 to 120 Ibs. with dramatically reduced low 
handle force, and provides accurate tension while cleanly cutting off the cable tie. Range of tie body width .094 to .301 inches. 

TY-GUN™ CABLE TIE TOOL 

Fealures: 

Wider insertion gap for cable tie means easier tie insertion. 

380° rotatable nose allows the Ty-Gun tool to be used in any position. 

Quick tension adjustament wheel is located towards front for easy access and fast changes. 

Adjustable handle span fits large and smaller hands. 

Anti-recoil mechanism reduces vibration shock. 
Weighs only 8.5 ounces, with a balanced center of gravity. 

Smooth grip handles, no sharp edges on surface. 

Red Handle 

Item Number Description Tie Body Width | Std. Pkg. | Wt. Ea. 
ERG-299 Cable Tie Tool, 18-50 Ibs tension 094 - 184" 1 850z 

Black Handle 
ERG-297 Cable Tie Tool, 50-120 Ibs tension 184 - 301" 1 850z 

Thomasé&Betts 



Catamount® 

Cable Tie Accessories 

MOUNTING PADS 

3/4" and 1" Mounts for Use with 18# through 
50# Tensile Cable Ties 

Supplied “Two-Up” on Rubber Based (Synthetic 
Polymer) Closed Cell Foam Adhesive, “Single-Cut” 
for Acrylic Based Adhesive or with no Adhesive for 
#6 Screw Mount applications 

Available in 6/6 Natural Nylon and Heat Stabilized 
Black Nylon 

UL Flammability 94 V-2 (clip) 

3/4" x 3/4" Mount 

H L s s 
Per Mount Height Length Width Slot Height | Slot Width 

Item Number | Package | Material | Method | Inch (mm) | Inch (mm) | inch _(mm) | Inch _(mm) | inch _(mm) 
MPNY-7500-C_| 100 
MPNY-750.0D | 00 | DKM | ) ineic 
MPNY-750-9-C 100 [\ oral Nylon Polymer 
MPNY-7509D | 500 i 
MPNY-750A-0-C | 100 Black Nylon MPNY-750A-0-D | 500 Acrylic " 21) | 750 (19.04)| 750 (19.08) | 050 (1.27) | 140 (318 
MPNY-750A0-C | 100 [\ o Adnesive | 205 (521) (1904) 1804y 050 {1:27) a18) 
MPNY-750A-9D | 500 s 
MPNY-7508-0-C | 100 
MPNY-7505-0D | 500 Black Nylon For use with 18-40 Ib. Cable Ties 

#6 St MPNY-7505-9-C | 100 AR, 
| Nylc WPNY-7508-9-0 | 00 | e 

Tolerance = 010 (254 015_(381) 010_(254) 

1" x 1" Mount 

H L W s s 
Per Hount Height Length Width Siot Height | _Siot Width 

ltem Number | Package | Material | Method | Inch ~ (mm) | Inch (mm)| Inch (mm) | inch _(mm) | inch _(mm) 
MPNY-1000-0-C 100 

MPNY-10000-D | 500 | DRCKWYON | o ihetic 
MPNY-10009-C | 100 Polymer Natural Nylon 
MPNY-1000-9-D 500 

1000A-0-C|_1 MPNY-1000A-0-C| sx Black Nylon - 

crylic 5 ajcle | 215 (5.46) | 1000 (25.40) | 1.000 (2540) | 070 (1.78) | 208 (5.18) 
| Nyl MPNY-1000a-9-D] 500 | WO 

MPNY-10008-0-C[_100 | oot 
MPNY-10005-0-D| 500 | For use wih 18-50 Ib. Cable Ties 
MPNY-10005-8-C| 100 = Natural Nylon 
MPNY-1000S-9-D 500 

Tolerance = 010 (254) 015_(381) 010_(254) 

Mounting Surface should be cleaned with alcohol based (IPA) 

cleaner before application. 

Rubber Based adhesive provides instant adhesion. Acrylic 
Based may be repositioned initially. Allow 24-72 hours set-up 

for maximum performance with Acrylic Based adhesives. 

Thomasé&Betts 
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Catamount® 

Cable Tie Accessories 

MOUNTING CRADLE 

Accepts Cable Ties to 50# Tensile (Miniature 
through Standard) 

Supplied “Two-Up” on Closed Cell Foam with 
Synthetic Polymer “Rubber” Based Adhesive 

Use #6 Self-Tapping Screw for added Strength 

if Desired 

© UL Flammability 94 V-2 (mount) 

Mount Molded in 6/6 Natural Nylon 

H I w Slot Slot 
Height Length Width Height Width Mount Per 

ltem Number Material Inch _(mm) | Inch (mm) | Inch (mm) |Inch (mm) | Inch (mm) | Method | Package 
MCNY-1250-8-D | Natural Nylon | 285 (7.24) |1.250 (31.73) | 1.000 (25.40) [.090 (229) | .300 (7.62) | Adhesive | 500 
Tolerance = 010 (:254) 015_(381) 010 (:254) 

STRAP MOUNT 

. For Use with Cable Ties to 175# Tensile 
Use two #10 Machine Screws to secure 
Stocked in Heat Stabilized Black Nylon 
for use up to 130°C (Electrical) and - L - 

110°C (Mechanical) 

UL Flammability 94 V-2 I 
Non-Conductive, Non-Corrosive; 
Resistant to most Fuels, Lubricants ISR 
and most Chemicals 

: - H L w Siot Slot 
Height Length Width Height Width Mount |  Per 

ltem Number | Material | Inch__(mm) | Inch _(mm) | inch (mm) | inch (mm) | Inch (mm) | Method | Package 
C4NY-203-0-D - Black Nylon 203 (5.15) | 1.562 (39.67) 531 (13.48) | .115  (2.92) 390  (9.90) | #10 Screw 500 

[ Toterance = 010 (254) | 015 (381) | 010 (254) | 005 (127) | .010 (254) | 

Thomasé&Betts 
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NEW= 

Catamount® 

Cable Ties Accessories 

LOW PROFILE MOUNT 

 Accepts Cable Ties to 50# Tensile 
(Miniature through Standard) 

© Use #8 Flat Head Screw to Apply 

 Stocked in 6/6 Natural or 
Heat Stabilized Black Nylon 

© UL Flammability 94 V-2 

* Oxygen Index: 31 

 Non-Conductive, Non-Corrosive; 
Resislant to Fuels, Lubricants and 
most Chemicals 

Hounting 
Y Hole 

Item Number Material 

H 
Height 

Inch _— (mm) 

L 
Length 

Inch (mm) 
w 

Width 
Inch__ (mm) 

Slot 
Height 

Inch (mm) 

Slot 
Width 

Inch (mm) 
Mount Per 
Method _|Package 

LPM-9-M Natural Nylon 
LPM-0-M HS Nylon 120 (3.10) 733 (18.60) 487 (12.13) 225 (5.72) .300 (712) #8 Flat Head [ 1000 

Tolerance = 010 (254 

SCREW MOUNT 

SMNY-001 Accepts Cable Ties to 50# Tensile 
(Miniature through Standard) 

(Miniature through Heavy Duty) 

(as referenced) to Apply 

Stacked in 6/6 Natural or 
Heat Stabilized Black Nylon 

UL Flammability 94 V-2 

Non-Conductive, Non-Corrosive; 

Use #4, #6, #8 or #10 Machine Screw 

Resistant ta Fuels, Lubricants and 
most Chemicals 

SMNY-002 Accepts Cable Ties to 120# Tensile 

H L w Slot Slot 
Height Length Width Height Width WMount Per 

Item Number Material | Inch__(mm) |inch (mm) | Inch _(mm) | inch (mm) |inch (mm)| Wethod | Package 
SMNY-000-5-D 270 (6.86) | 570 (14.48) | .340 (8.64) [.070 (1.78) [ 120 (3.10) | #4Screw 
SMNY-001-9-D | Natural Nylon | 280 (7.11) | 600 (15.24) | 385 (9.77) | 060 (1.52) | 200 (5.08) | #6.#8 Screw | 
SMNY-002-9-D [ 390 (9.90) | 875 (22.22) | 625 (15.87) | 090 (220) | 325 (8.26) | #8 #10Scew | 500 
SMNY-001-0-D _|Heat Stabilized| 260 (7.11) | 600 (15.24) | 385 (9.77) | 060 (1.52) |.200 (5.08) | #6, #8 Screw 
SMNY-002-0-D Black Nylon 7350  (9.90) | 875 (22.22) | 625 (15.87) | 090 (2.29) | 325  (8.28) | #8, #10 Screw 
Tolerance = 015 (381) - 

ThomasSBetts 
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NEW= 

Catamount® 

Cable Tie Accessories 

PUSH MOUNTS. 

PMNY-185 

o Versatile Push Mount for Cable Ties to 
50# Tensile Strength 

For use in .187 /.192 Mounting Hole 
for Panel Thickness .030 to .080 
Stocked in 6/6 Natural Nylon 

UL Flammability: 94 V-2 

Oxygen Index: 31 

Non-Conductive, Non-Corrosive; 
Resistant to Fuels, Lubricants 
and most Chemicals 

PMNY-245 

© Accepts Cable Ties lo 50# Tensile 
(Miniature through Standard) 

* For use in .250" Mounting Hole for 

Maximum Panel Thickness of .062" 
Stocked in 6/6 Natural Nylon 

UL Flammability 94 V-2 

Oxygen Index: 31 

Non-Conductive, Non-Corrosive; 
Resistant to Fuels, Lubricants 

and most Chemicals 

> e-080(152) 

H L w Slot Slot 
Height Length Width Height Width Per 

Item Number Material Inch " (mm) | Inch (mm) | Inch _(mm) |Inch (mm) | Inch (mm) | Package 

PMNY-185-9-D Natural Nylon 640 (16.26) | 430 (10.92) | .430 (10.92) | 065 (1.65) | .065 (1.65) 500 

PMNY-245:9.D | U WO [Tags (0.01) [320  (812) | 320 (812) | 050 (1.27) | 220 (559)| ° 
Tolerance = 010 (.254) 

* 4-Way Screw Mounts for Cable Ties to 50# Tensile Strength 

© Mount With #6 or #8 Screws le i 

e Available in 6/6 Natural Nylon 

e UL Flammability: 94 V-2 

T EN 

ltem Number | _Height Length Width | Slot Width | Mount Dia. |Per Package| 
SMNY-180-0-D 150 920 420 1180 160 - 
SMNY-220-9-D 230 950 500 220 170 
Tolerance = 015 

Thomas&Betts



Catamount® 

Cable Ties Accessories 

PLAIN EDGE CABLE CLAMPS 

Fully Radiused Inside Edges with Size Markings in 
Inches and Millimeters for Easy Identification 

Stocked in Natural White and Black 6/6 Nylon 

18 Diameters and 2 Widths with Mounting Holes for 
#4 through #10 Screws 

Plain Edge Cable Clamps are designed to perform 
to NAS-1397P 

Non-Conductive, Non-Corrosive; Resistant to Fuels, 
Lubricants and most Chemicals 

D1 E T w H X 
Closed Hole 

item Number Diameter Thickness Width Diameter Per 
White Black inch_(mm) | inch _(mm) | Inch_(mm) | inch _(mm) | Inch _(mm) | Inch (mm) | Package 

NANY-002-9-M | NANY-0020-M | 125 (3.2) | 343 (8.7) 
NANY-003-9-M | NANY-003-0-M | 187 (4.6) | 378 (9.6) 
NANY-004-9-M | NANY-004-0-M | 250 (6.4) | 421 (10.7) 
NANY-005-9-M | NANY-005-0-M | 312 (7.9) | 441 (11.2) 170 (43) 
NANY-006-9-M | NANY-006-0-M | .375 (9.5) | 464 (11.8) 
NANY-007-9-M | NANY-007-0-M | 437 (11.1) | 500 (12.7) 
N4NY-008-9-M | NANY-008-0-M | 500 (12.7) | 530 (13.5) 
N4NY-002B-6-M | NANY-002B-0-M | 125 (3.2) | 343 (8.7) 
NANY-003B-6-M | NANY-003B-0-M |.187 (4.8) | 378 (9.6) 
N4NY-004B-9-M | NANY-004B-0-M | 250 (6.4) | 421 (10.7) 
NANY-005B-9-M | NANY-005B-0-M | 312 (7.9) | 441 (11.2) 
NANY-006B-9-M | NANY-006B-0-M | 375 (9.5) | 464 (11.8) 
NANY-007B-6-M | NANY-007B-0-M |.437 (11.1) | 500 (12.7) 

050 (1.9) | 375 (95) 

NANY-008B-9-M_| NANY-008B-0-M _|.500 (12.7) | .530 (13.5) 1000 
N6NY-004C-9-M | NENY-004C-0-M | 250 (6.4) | 437 (11.1) 
N6NY-005C-9-M | N6NY-005C-0-M [.312 (7.9) | .474 (12.0) 218 (55) 
NG6NY-006C-9-M | N6NY-006C-0-M | 375 (9.5) | .500 (12.7) 
N6NY-007C-9-M | N6NY-007C-0-M |.437 (11.1) | .533 (13.5) 
NGNY-008C-9-M | N6NY-008C-0-M |.500 (12.7) | .553 (14.1) ] 
NGNY-009-9-M | N6NY-009-0-M | .562 (14.3) | .603 (15.3) 
N6NY-010-9-M | N6NY-010-0-M | 625 (15.9) | .625 (15.9) 
NGNY-011-9-M | N6NY-011-0-M | 687 (17.4) | .665 (16.9) 
NGNY-012-9-M | N6NY-012-0-M | 750 (19.1) | .699 (17.8)| .060 (1.5) | 500 (12.7) 
NGNY-013-9-M | N6NY-013-0-M | 812 (206) | .765 (19.9) 
NENY-014-9-M | N6NY-014-0-M | 875 (22.2) | .795 (20.2) 
NGNY-016-9-M | N6NY-016-0-M | 1.000 (25.4) | .825 (20.9) 
NGNY-018-9-D | N6NY-018-0-D | 1.125 (28.6) | .940 (23.8) 
NENY-019-9-D | N6NY-019-0-D | 1.187 (30.1) | .963 (24.5) 
N6NY-020-9-D | N6NY-020-0-D | 1.250 (31.8) | .980 (24.9) 500 
NGNY-022-9-D | N6NY-022-0-D [ 1.375 (34.9) | 1.045 (26.5) 
NGNY-024-9-D | N6NY-024-0-D [ 1.500 (38.1) | 1.114 (28.3) 

010 030 [ 005 015[.010 030 
Tolerance + (:254) (.762) | (.127) (.381) | (.254) (.762) 

203 (52) 

Thomas&Betts 



Catamount® 

Cable Clamps & Clips 

SELF-ALIGNING CABLE CLAMPS 

Molded-In Saddle Washer enhances Performance 
and Appearance T 

Self-Alignment feature makes this Clamp Ideal for 
Assembly Applications 

14 Diameters and 2 Widths with Mounting Holes 
for #4 through #10 Screws 

o UL Flammability W.NY 94 V-2; W.TZ 94 V-0 Sl 

e Stocked in Nylon, Heat Stabilized Black Nylon, — \E 
and DuPont Tefzel for Highest Heat Applications 7\:t£/ v 

e ltem Numbers Molded-in for Easy Identification ! 

D D1 E T w H X 
Nominal | Closed Hole 
Diameter | Diameter Thickness | Width Diameter Per 

ltem Number | Material | Inch_(mm) | Inch_(mm) |inch _(mm) | inch _(mm) | Inch (mm) | Inch_(mm) | Inch (mm) | Package 
WANY-125-9-M 125 (3.17)| 114_(2.89)| 333 (8.46) 257 _(653) 
WANY-187-9-M 187 (4.76)| A72_(4.36)| 355 (9.02) 218_(553) 
WANY-250-9-M 250 (6.39)[.234 (5.94)[.382 (9.70) 190 (4.83) 
WANY-312-9-M 312 (7.99)| 297 (7.54) [ 422 (lon)| 20 (V0P| 875 (052)| 167 (424) Gos— 5 o) 
WA4NY-375-9-M 375 (9.52)| 359 (9.11)] 454 (1159 210_(5.33) 
WA4NY-500-9-M 500 (12.69)| 484 (12.20)[ 490 (12.45) 266 (6.76) 
WENY-187-9-M 187_(4.76)| A72_(4.36)| 375 (9.52) 21 (612) 
WENY-250-9-M 250 (6.34)| 234 (5.94)|.407 (10.34) 
WENY-312-9-M 312_(7.93)] 207 (7.54)| 445 (11.30) 280 (7.11)| 1000 
WENYV-375-0-M | nayyral | 375 (9.52)| 359 (9.11)| 484 (12.29) 291_(7.39) 
W6NY-437-9-M | Nylon [237 (11.11)] 422 (10.71)| 522 (13.25) 263_(6.68) 
'WENY-500-9-M 500 (12.69)] 484 (12.29) | 560 (14.22) 272 (6.91) 
WENY-562-9-M 562 (14.28)| .547 (13.90) | .657 (16.68) ~ 236 (5.99) 

WENY-625-9-M 625 (15.87)].609 (15.46) [ 637 (16.17) 060: {1:52) 1:3001(12,89) 209; |(5:18) 00 (7.37) 
WBNY-687-9-M 687 (17.46)| .672 (17.06) | .694 (17.63) 327 (8.31) 

WENY-750-9-M 750 (19.04)|.734 (18.64) | .726 (18.44) 326 (8.28) 

WENY-812-0-1 812 (20.63)| 797 (20.24)| 776 (19.71) 323 (8.20) 
WENY-875-9-D 875 (22.22)| 850 (21.81)| 733 (18.62) 310_(7.87) 
WENY-1000-9-D 1.000(25.39)[ .984 (24.99) | 881 (22.38) 292 (742)| 500 
WENY-1250-9-D 1.250(31.73) | 1.227(31.16) | 1.010(25.65) 339 (8.61) 

W4NY-125-0-M 125 (3.17)[.114 (2.89)|.333 (8.46) 257 (6.53) 

WaNY-187-0-M 187 (476)| 172 (4.36)| 355 (9.02) 218 (5.53) 
WANY-250-0-M 250 (6.34)| 234 (5.94)| 382 (9.70) 190 (4.83) 
WANY-312-0-M 312 (7.93)[.297 (7.54)|.422 (10.71) 040" (1io2ya375: (8,53) | 18T (424} 205 (5.21) 
W4NY-375-0-M 375 (9.52)|.359 (9.11)].454 (11.53) 210 (5.33) 

WANY-500-0-M 500 (12.69)[.484 (12.29) | 490 (12.45) 266 (6.76) 
WENY-187-0-M 187 (4.76)| 172 (4.36)| 375 (9.62) 241 (612) 
WENY-250-0-M 250 (6.34)[.234 (5.94)|.407 (10.34) 5 

WeNv-3120M | | 812 (7.98)[.287 (7.54)|.445 (11.30) 280 (7.11) 
WENY-375-0-M_| Stabiized | 375 (9.52) 359 (9.11) | .484 (12.29) 291 _(739)| 1000 
WENY-437-0-M Black [ 437 (11.11)] 422 (10.71) | .522 (13.25) 263 (6.68) 
WeNY-5s00.0M | ¥'°" [[500 (12.69)] 484 (12.29)| 560 (14.22) 272 (6.91) 
WENY-562-0-M 562 (14.28)| 547 (13.90) | 657 (16.68) 236 (5.99) 
WENY-625-0-M 625 (15.7)[ 609 (156.46)| 637 (16.17)| °%0 (1:52)| 500 (12:69))203  (5.18) o557 
W6NY-687-0-M 1687 (17.46)| 672 (17.06) [.694 (17.63) 327 _(8.31) 
WENY-750-0-M 750 (19.04)[.734 (18.64)[.726 (18.44) 326 (8.28) 
WENY-812-0-M 812 (20.63)| 797 (20.24)| 776 (19.71) 323 (8.20) 
W6NY-875-0-D 875 (22.22)| 859 (21.81)| 733 (18.62) 310 (7.87) 
W6NY-1000-0-D 1.000(25.39) | 984 (24.99) | 881 (22.38) 202 (7.42)| 500 
'WENY-1250-0-D 1.250(31.73) | 1.227(31.16) | 1.010(25.65) 339 (8.61) 

Tolerance = 010 (.254)|.030 (.762)|.005 (.127)[.015 (.381)|.010 (.254)|.030 (.762) 

(Continued) 

Thomas&Betts 
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Catamount® 

Cable Clamps & Clips 

SELF-ALIGNING CABLE CLAMPS 
D D1 E T w H X 

Nominal Closed Hole 
Diameter | Diameter Thickness |  Width Diameter Per 

Item Number _| Material | Inch_(mm) | Inch_(mm) |Inch (mm) | Inch (mm) | Inch (mm) | Inch (mm) | Inch (mm) | Package 
W4TZ-125-5-D 125 _(317)| 114 (289)[.333 (8.46) 257 _(6.53) 
W4TZ-187-5-D 187 _(4.76)| 172 (4.36)[.355 (9.02) 218 (553) 
WA4TZ-250-5-D 250 (6.34)[ 234 (5.94)| 382 (9.70) 190 (4.83) 
W4TZ-312-5-D a12_(1.99)] 297 (7.59)| 42 (1o7)|O%0 (102)] 375 (852)|.167  (A24) 5555 51 
WA4TZ-375-5-D 375 _(9.52)| 359 (9.11)[.454 (11.53) 210 (533) 
WA4TZ-500-5-D 500 (12.69)| 484 (12.20)| 490 (12.45) 266 _(6.76) 
W6TZ-187-5-D | ofre | 187 (476)[ 172 (436)[.375 (9.52) 21 (612) 
W6TZ-250-5-D 250 (6.34)| 234 (5.94)|.407 (10.34) s00 
W6TZ-312-5-D 312 (7.93)[ 297 (7.54)].445 (11.30) 280 (7.11) 
W6TZ-375-5-D 375 (9.52)[ 359 (9.11)].484 (12.29) 291 (7.39) 
W6T2-437-5-D 437_(1.11)[ 422 (10.71)[ 522 (18.05)| %% (157)|500 (1269)|.203  (5:15)/ 555 5 6g) 
W6T2-500-5-D 500 (12.69)| 484 (12.29)[ 560 (14.22) 272 (691) 
W6T2-625-5-D 625 (15.87)| .609 (15.46) | 637 (16.17) 290 (7.37) 
W6TZ-750-5-D 750 (19.04)| 734 (18.64)| .726 (18.44) 326 (8.28) 
Tolerance = 010 (254)[ 030 (762)[ 005 (127)[.015 (381)[.010 (254)[ 030 (762) 

« Tefzel is a Trademark of the DuPont Corporation 
+ See our new Snap Mounts on page 26. 

TEST 
SAMPLES 

SENT WITH 
YouR 

INQUIRY 

) 

] UNIQUE 
2 SELF- MJGNING 

u FEATU 

® 2 STYLES ® 2 WIDTHS 
© 19 DIAMETERS 

g 
6 Nyion, e 

products e sold throuy 
mount disrbutors nionide. 

“Try this clamp. 

Thomasé&Betts 

Sabilzed Nylon, and 
DuPont Tefzel for extreme applications. 
Plain Edge Cable Camps 
Catamount manufcures 

Patent No. 4535960 
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Catamount® 

Cable Clamps & Clips 

TAB-LOK CABLE CLAMPS 

Adjustable Cable Clamp for Diameters to 3/4" > e 363(8.74) 
* Releasable and Reusable. Add or Remove Wires ¥ Iy g 

from Bundles as Required. i85 =] 

© #6 or #8 82° Flat Head Machine Screw (44.43) 5‘ 
to Mount Y8 

e Stocked in 6/6 Natural Nylon - g 

o UL Flammability 94 V-2 Mounting 

e Non-Conductive, Non-Corrosive; Resistant to Wil ] o 
Fuels, Lubricants and most Chemicals W 

H w Adjustable 
Height Width Diameter | Mounting Per 

ltem Number Material | Inch___(mm) |Inch _(mm) | Inch (mm) | Method Package 
375-.750 | 6, #8 Flat 

TBNY-750-9-M Natural Nylon | 2.833 (71.96) | .850  (21.59) (9.52- 19.05) | Head Screw 1000 

Tolerance = 030 (762)[ 015 (381) 

ADJUSTABLE CABLE CLAMPS 

© Three Sizes for Bundles from . 118" to .984" 

e Ladder Style Fastener is easily Released and Refastened 

o Supplied “Single-Cut” on a Rubber Based Closed Cell 
Foam Adhesive 

o Stocked in 6/6 Gray Nylon 

© UL Flammability 94 V-2 (clip) opona 

« Optional Screw Hole for #4 or #5 Flat Head Screw e 

A B s L Applied Screw 
Wire Hole Dia. Per 

ttem Number | Material | Inch (mm) |inch (mm) | Inch (mm) | Inch (mm) | Range Inch__(mm) | Package 
ULNY-013-8-C 709 (18.00) | .984 (25.00) | .314 (8.00) | 2.340 (59.50) | .118 - .500 1o (279 

ULNY-018-8-C Gray Nylon .827 (21.00) |1.180 (30.00) | .472 (12.00) | 3.120 (79.40) | .197 - .827 100 

ULNY-023-8-C 984 (25.00) |1.380 (35.00) | .651 (14.00) | 3.370 (85.50) 275 - .984 135 (3.43) 

Tolerance = 015 (.381) 010 (254)| 030 (.782) 
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Catamount® 

Cable Clamps & Clips 

GATOR GRIP HOSE CLAMP. 

16 Sizes for Bundle Diameters to 2 3/8" 
Removable and Reusable. Twist by hand or with 
pliers to remove 

Stocked in Black Nylon. 100 Pieces per package 

UL Fiammability 94 V-2 

Non-Conductive, Non-corrosive; Resistant to Fuels, 
Lubricants and most Chemicals 
Request Samples for Testing to your Application. 

Tested to 250 PS/ 

Nominal Diameter | Closed Diamoter | Ticknese width Bulk 
Item Number Inch (mm) Inch (mm) |inch_(mm) | inch (mm) | Quantity 

GGNY-344-0-C (10/32) e (8.73) 
GGNY-406-0-C (11.92) (10.32) 
GGNY-468-0-C (13.49) (11.91) 
GGNY-531-0-C (15.08) 2 (13.49) 220  (56) 
GGNY-593-0-C (16.67) (15.08) 
GGNY-672-0-C (2064) | (17.07) 
GGNY-750-0-C (22.23) (19.05) 
GGNY-875-0-C (25.40) @29 | 0 g 100 
GGNY-953-0-C (27.78) (24.21) a0 oo | P 
GGNY-1031-0-C (30.16) (26.19) 
GGNY-1250-0-C (36.51) (3175) 
GGNY-1406-0-C (41.28) (35.72) 0 (G 
GGNY-1593-0-C (46.04) (40.48) 
GGNY-1687-0-C (48.42) (42.86) 
GGNY-1875-0-C (52.98) 1% (47.63) 
GGNY-2125-0-C % (60.33) 2% (53.98) 400 o 
Tolerance + 010 (:254) 
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Catamount® 

Cable Clamps & Clips 

FLEX CLIPS 

e Ultilizes Nylon's “Memory” to Retain 

Original Shape even after Repeated Use 

e Ideal for Temporary Applications 162(4.62) D 
. _ 005 (121 560 (1.42  Mounts with one #8 Machine Screw . N o) A 

o Stocked in Natural 6/6 Nylon @ w e 4 
s _ Y - - 

o UL Flammability 94 V-2 & 

o Non-Conductive, Non-Corrosive; Resistant to 

Fuels, Lubricants and most Chemicals 

L w Max. Cable 
Length Width Diameter | Mounting Per 

Item Number Material Inch _(mm) |Inch (mm) |Inch (mm) Method Package 

FCNY-312-0-M | Natural Nylon | 1.350 (34.29) | 500 (1269) | 312 (7.93) | #8 Screw 1000 
Tolerance = 020 (508) | 015 (381) 

© Rugged Clamps with Reinforced Side Panels 

for Bundle Diameters to .484" 

© 203 Mounting Hole accepts #6 through v 
#10 Screws 500 [~ " E/f v 

© Stocked in 6/6 Natural and Heat Stabilized 12:69) \p/ 0800152) v AT(™M)) B 
Black Nylon [ - =005 (.125) & PR T 

© UL Flammability 94 V-2 Diameter i 

© Non-Conductive, Non-Corrosive; Resistant to 
Fuels, Lubricants and most Chemicals 

A B E F Per 
ltem Number Material Inch__(mm)|inch _(mm) |Inch _ (mm)| Inch __(mm)| Package 

CPNY-115-9-M 15 (292) [ 115 (2.92) [ 314 (7.98) [ .675  (17.15) 
CPNY-172-9-M 172 (4.36) [ 172 (4.36) [ .336  (8.53).732  (18.59) 
CPNY-234-9-M 234 (5.94) | 234 (5.94) | 370 (9.40) | 793 (20.14) 
CPNY-297-9-M Natural Nylon 297 (7.54) | 297 (7.54) | 400 (10.16) | .B59  (21.82) 

CPNY-359-9-M 359 (9.11)] 359 (9.1) | 435 (11.05) | 920 (2337) 
CPNY-422-9-M 422 (10.71) | 422 (10.71) | 470 (11.94) [ 980  (24.89) 
CPNY-484-9-M A84  (12.29) | 484 (12.29) | .500 (12.69) | 1.044 (26.52) 1000 

CPNY-115-0-M 15 (2.92) | 115 (2.92) | .314 (7.98) | 675 (17.15) 

CPNY-172:0-M 172 (4.36) | 172 (4.36) | 336 (850) | 732 _(18.59) 
CPNY-234-0-M Hoat Stabiized, |22k (5.94) | 234 (5.94) | 370 (9.40) [ .793  (20.14) 
CPNY-297-0-M e . 297 (.54 [ 207 (7.54) [ 400 (10.16)| 850 (21.82) 
CPNY-359-0-M 359 (011)[.959  (9.11) | 435 (11.05) [ 920 (28.37) 
CPNY-422-0-M 422 (10.71) | 422 (1071) | 470 (11.94)[ 980 (24.89) 
CPNY-484-0-M 484 (12.20) | 484 (12.29) | 500 (12.69)| 1.044 (26.52) 
Tolerance = 010 (.254) 015 (.381) 
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Catamount® 

Cable Clamps & Clips 

PRESS CLIPS 

4 Sizes to Accommodate Bundles up to 1/2" 

Clips are provided “Two-Up™ on a Rubber Based 

Closed Cell Foam Adhesive 

Stocked in 6/6 Natural Nylon. Contact Factory 
for availability in Special Materials 

UL Flammability 94 V-2 (clip) 

< A 

D A B H w 
Diameter Per 

item Number | Material | Inch (mm) | Inch (mm) | inch (mm) | inch (mm) |inch (mm) | Package 
PCNY-125-8-D 125 (3.17) | 760 (19.30) | .380 _(9.65) | 211 (536) | 375 _(9.52) 
PCNYV-2509D |\ o [250 (635) | 1.380 (35.05) | 690 (17.52) [ 324 (8.20) [ 500 (1269)] o 
PCNY-3759-D | o U WO Ta7e(9.52) [ 1.470 (37.32) | 735 (18.61) | .444 (11.29) | 525 (1587) 
PCNY-500-6-0 1500 (12.68) | 1590 (40.57) | 795 (20.19) | .585 (14.85) | 750 (19.05) 
Tolerance = 010 (254) | 020 (508) 010 (254 

HALF PRESS CLIPS 

© 4 Sizes to Accommodate Bundles up to 1/2" 

e Clips are provided “Two-Up” on a Rubber Based 
Closed Cell Foam Adhesive 
Stocked in 6/6 Natural Nylon. Contact Factory for 
availability in Special Materials. 

N /3 

v 
© UL Flammability 94 V-2 (clip) PR 

D A B H w 
Diameter Per 

Item Number | Material | Inch _(mm) |inch (mm) | inch (mm) |inch (mm) |inch (mm) | Package 
HCNY-125-9-M 125 (3.17) | 493 (12.52) | .380  (9.65) 180 (4.57) | .375  (9.52) 

HCNY-250-9-M 250 (6.35) | .B65 (21.97) | 690 (17.52) | 325 (8.25) | .500 (12.69) 
Natural Nylon = 1000 

HCNY-375-9-M 375 (9.52) | .980 (24.88) | .750 (19.05) | 415 (10.54) | 625 (15.87) 

HCNY-500-9-M 500_(12.69) [ 1.110_(28.19) | 820 (20.83) | 560 (14.22) | 750 (19.05) 
Tolerance = 010 (254) [ 020 (508) 010 (254) 
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Catamount® 

Cable Clamps & Clips 

FLAT CABLE CLIPS 

Low Profile Clip for Single or Multiple Layers 
of Flat Ribbon Cable 
FANY supplied “Two-Up” on a Rubber Based 
Closed Cell Foam Adhesive 
Screw Mountable with a #4 Flat Head Screw 
Flexible Tangs allow for easy Removal and 

Replacement of desired cable 

Stocked in 6/6 Natural Nylon 

UL Flammability 94 V-2 (clip) 

H L w 
Height Length Width Mounting Per 

Item Number Material | Inch (mm) | Inch (mm) | Inch _(mm) | Method Package 
FANY-562:9-D 264 (670) Adhesive 1 Nyl 4 Fonvseaen | o NN o —cgp ] 625 (1587) | 500 (1269) [— et 500 

Tolerance = 010 (254) 015 (.381) 

FLAT CABLE SCREW CLIP 

Flat Ribbon Cable Clamp with Mounting Hole 

for #8 Screw 

Stocked in Natural 6/6 Nylon 

Flexible Center Tang allows for easy Removal 
and Replacement of desired cable 

UL Flammability 94 V-2 

Non-Conductive, Non-Corrosive; Resistant to 
Fuels, Lubricants and most Chemicals 

H L w 
Height Length Width Mounting Per 

Item Number Material | Inch _(mm) |inch (mm) | inch (mm) | Method Package 
FSNY-812.6-D | Natural Nylon | 125 (3.17) [1.187 (30.15) [ 1.000 (25.40) | #8 Screw 500 
Tolerance = 010 (254) 015 _(381) 
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Catamount® 

Cable Clamps & Clips 

FLAT ADHESIVE CLIPS 

. Low Profile Clip for Single or Multiple Layers 
of Flat Ribbon Cable 
Supplied “Two-Up” on a Rubber Based 

Closed Cell Foam Adhesive 

Flexible Center Tang for Removal or Addition 
of Cables — 
Stocked in 6/6 Natural Nylon = 

UL Flammability 94 V-2 (clip) 

. 
. 

. 

H L w 
Height Length Width Mounting Per 

Item Number Material Inch (mm) | Inch {mm) | Inch (mm) Method Package 
FANY-812-9-D Natural Nylon | .281 (7.14) | 1.000 (25.40) | 1.000 (25.40) Adhesive 500 

Tolerance * 010 (.254) 015 (381) 

FLAT PVC CLIPS 

* Low Profile Clip for Single or Multiple 

Layers of Flat Ribbon Cable 

e “Single-Cut” on a Rubber Based Closed 
Cell Foam Adhesive T X 

® Gray PVC | 

o UL Flammability 94 V-0 (clip) 
! 

H L W 
Height Length Width Mounting Per 

Item Number Material | Inch _(mm) | Inch (mm) | Inch _(mm) | Method Package 
FRPV-1000-6-D | Gray PVC | 230 (5.84) | 1.062 (26.97) | 1.000 (25.40) | Adhesive 500 
Tolerance = 015 (381) 030 (762) [ 015 (:381) 
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Catamount® 

Cable Clamps & Clips 

STUD BUTTONS 

o Utilize Nylon's “Memory” to Relain 
Original Shape after Compression 

e Part Numbers contain 
Recommended Mounting oo | £ 
Hole Diameters e v ) 

 For use with Catamount Strapping b T 
or Panel Thickness through .165" ) <1 x 
with Mounting Holes through #1/4 

e Stocked in Heat Stabilized Black 
Nylon for High Heat Applications 

e UL Flammability 94 V-2 

H A c D i 
Head Dia. Per 

ltem Number | Inch _(mm) | Inch _(mm) | Inch _(mm) | Inch (mm) | Inch (mm) | Package 
BTNY-096-0-D | 281 (7.13) | 093 (2.36) | .105 (266) | 093 (2.36) | .206 (5.23) 
BTNY-167-0-D | 343 (871) | .125 (3.17) [ 202 (5.13) | 165 (4.19) [.207 (7.54) - 
BTNY-203-0-D | 468 (11.88) | .156  (3.96) | 238 (5.04) | 200 (5.08) [.350 (9.11) 
BTNY-265-0D | 580 (1473) | .171__(4.34) | .300 (7.62) | 260 (6.60) | 410 (10.41) 
Tolerance + 010 (254) 

e For Panel Thicknesses from .060" to .150" to 
Hold Separate Pieces of Material Together N 

© Used with W4 or N4 Series Cable Clamps; “ 

Allowable Panel Thickness is .030" to .050" 4 

e Stocked in Natural 6/6 Nylon = 
© UL Fiammability 94 V-2 \ 

e Non-Conductive, Non-Corrosive, Resistant to 1/ 
Fuels, Lubricants and most Chemicals L% . ) jzen 

A B c D 
Per 

Item Number | Material [ inch _(mm) | Inch__(mm) | Inch (mm) | inch (mm) | Package 
MSNY-166-9-M | Natural Nylon 485  (12.32) | 312 (7.93) | 281 (7.14) 180  (4.57) 1000 

Tolerance * 010 (.254) 
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Catamount® 

Cable Clamps & Clips 

TUBE CLIPS 

© Push Mount Clips For Tubing Up To .357" 
Outside Diamelter 

.040"to . 125" 

. 

Use in 1/4" Mounting Hole 

Flexible for Panel Thicknesses from 

Available in 6/6 Natural Nylon 

Non-Conductive, Non-Corrosive; Resistant To 
Fuels, Lubricants and Most Chemicals 

Bundle Barb Mounting Panel Per 
ltem Number | Length | Diameter | Length | Hole Dia. | Thickness | Package 

TCNY-250-8-D 820 250 420 

TCNY-375-8-D 980 375 440 20 i 0 
Tolerance = 015 015 

© Diverse Cable Clamps for Bundle Diameters 
from .160 to .620 

e Two-Up on a Rubber Based Closed Cell 
Foam Adhesive il 

e Natural Nylon W o 

o UL Flammability 94 V-2 (clip) — Ll e 

e Flexible Center Tang for Removal or L " S 
Addition of Cables 

H L w 
Height Length Width Maximum | Mounting Per 

ltem Number Material | Inch_(mm) | Inch (mm) | Inch (mm) | Bundie Method Package 
RANY-160-9-D 250 (6.35) |.630_(16.00) | 580 (14.73) 1160 
RANY-280-9-D 410 (1041) [1.000 (25.40) | 1.000 (25.40) 280 Rubbar 

Based 500 
RANY-530-9-D_| Nt Mo s (15.75) | 1.000_(25.40) | 1.000 (25.40) 530 Adneeve 
RANY-620-8-D 560 (14.22) [1.250 (31.75) | 1.120 (28.45) 620 
Tolerance = 015 (381) 

« Available July 1996. 
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Catamount® 

Nylon Hardware 

HEX NUTS. 

. 

Twelve Sizes from 2-56 to 3/4-10 Threads 
Threads Approximate to UNC/UNF 2B. Molded 
Threads Should be Tested in Application as Nylon < >o 
Expands and Contracts with Moisture Content A i 

 Available in 6/6 Natural Nylon A 

© UL Flammability 94 V-2 1 B 

o Non-Conductive, Non-Corrosive; Resistant to 
Fuels, Lubricants and most Chemicals v 

c A B c A B 
Thickness | Across Flats | Across Points Thickness | Across Flats | Acrass Points 

item Number |  Thread (Inch) (Inch) (Inch) Item Number| Thread (Inch) (Inch) (Inch) 
HNNY-002-9 2-56 065 185 210 HNNY-025-9¢ Ya-20 215 430 492 

HNNY-004-9¢ 4-40 090 245 280 HNNY-031-9 | %18 300 495 565 
HNNY-006-9' 632 110 310 .350 HNNY-037-9 %-16 335 555 635 
HNNY-008-8* 8-32 125 .340 .388 HNNY-050-9 Y13 415 735 845 

HNNY-010-9 10-24 HNNY-062-9 -1 545 970 1115 
HNNY-0102-9] 1032 e A0 i HNNY-075-9 %10 635 1.095 1.260 
Tolerance = 010 Tolerance = 010 
+ Bulk Packaged 
+ Also available in molded black nylon. Replace -9 with -0. 

LICENSE PLATE FASTENERS. 

Washer Faced Fasteners 

Available in 

Natural or Black Nylon 

& 
Washer Dimensions 

Item Number Material Description 0.0. Thick 
LPNY-2520-9 Natural Nylon | 14-20, %" Washer Faced 544 062 
LPNY-2520-0 Black Nylon | _Binding Head Sorow b 
HNNY-LIC-9 Natural Nylon | 420 Washer Faced o i 
HNNY-LIC-0 Black Nylon Hex Lock Nut 

Thomas&Betts 
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Catamount® 

Nylon Hardware 

MOLDED NYLON SCREWS 

. e et B § 0 O 
= = = = = = =g, =g 
= = = = = = S E L 

HEX CAP. 
TYPE LENGTH HEAD SCREWS BINDING FLAT HEAD PAN ROUND 

Ve (125) BINY-011 FHNY-004 PHNY-007 RHNY-0091 
Vs (250) BINY-013 FHNY-005 PHNY-009 RHNY-011 
Yo (375) BINY-015 FHNY-0052 PHNY-011 RHNY-013 

440 Ve (500) BINY-017 FHNY-006 PHNY-012 RHNY-015 
% (625) BINY-018 FHNY-0061 PHNY-0121 RHNY-016 
% (750) BINY-019 FHNY-0062 PHNY-014 RHNY-018 
1 BINY-021 FHNY-007 PHNY-0141 RHNY-020 
Vs (125) BINY-0223 PHNY-0162 RHNY-0221 

(250) BINY-024 FHNY-0074 PHNY-017 RHNY-023 
(375) BINY-025 FHNY-008 PHNY-018 RHNY-024 

632 (:500) BINY-026 FHNY-010 PHNY-019 RHNY-025 
(:625) BINY-027 FHNY-011 PHNY-021 RHNY-026 
(750) BINY-028 FHNY-012 PHNY-0191 RHNY-028 

BINY-029 FHNY-013 PHNY-023 RHNY-029 
(125) BINY-030 FHNY-0133 PHNY-0211 RHNY-030 
(.250) BINY-031 FHNY-0134 PHNY-024 RHNY-031 
(:375) BINY-033 FHNY-0136 PHNY-025 RHNY-033 

832 (500) BINY-034 FHNY-014. PHNY-0252 RHNY-034 
(.625) BINY-035 FHNY-0141 PHNY-026 
(:750) BINY-036 FHNY-0142 PHNY-0261 RHNY-036 

1 BINY-037 FHNY-0143 PHNY-0262 RHNY-037 

Vs (250) BINY-051 FHNY-0183 PHNY-040 RHNY-051 
% (.375) BINY-053 FHNY-0185 PHNY-0402 RHNY-0512 

Ve (500) CHNY-005 BINY-055 FHNY-019 PHNY-042 RHNY-052 
e %o (625) BINY-056 FHNY-0191 PHNY-0421 RHNY-0521 

Y (750) CHNY-007 BINY-057 FHNY-020 PHNY-043 RHNY-053 
1 CHNY-009 BINY-059 FHNY-021 PHNY-044 RHNY-054 

1V (1.250) CHNY-010 

Loty et MAXIMUM SCREW DIAMETERS 
Ve (500) CHNY-021 Type Max 
Y (750) CHNY-022 2 2 
1 CHNY-023 5 138 

_— Vs (1.250) CHNY-024 8 64 
1% (1.600) CHNY-025 i 250 
2 CHNY-026 e 312 
2% (2500) CHNY-027 % 75 
3 CHNY-028 v 500 
:j :jggi 2:::1?: « Dimensions in Inches 

1 CHNY-031 
%16 Ve (1.250) CHNY-032 e Threads Approximate to UNC/UNF 2A. Molded Threads 

e (1.500) CHNY033 Should be Tested in Application as Nylon Expands and 
;/2 ] z:x:fi:g Contracts with Moisture Content 

3' 2 CHNY-036 © 6/6 Natural Nylon per ASTM D 4066 

Vo (500) CHNY-037 e UL Flammability 94 V-2 
¥s (.750) CHNY-038 © Non-Conductive, Non-Corrosive; Resistant to Fuels, 

! CHNY-039 Lubricants and most Chemicals 
w13 it o0 ., * Tolerances on Screw Length +.000/-031 to 1" +.000/-.062 

5 CHNY0% over 1% Qale Vestige of .025 Allowable and Shall Not be 
2: @00 CHNY-043 Included in any Tolerances for Length 

3 CHNY-045 
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Catamount® 

Nylon Hardware 

STANDARD SPACERS 

Over 250 Standard Stock Sizes from 1/8"to 1" 
Lengths with Inside Diameters to Accommodale 
#2 through #1/4 Screws 

e Available in 6/6 Natural Nylon P N 4 r | 

o UL Flammability 94 V-2 { Q ) oo 

* Oxygen Index: 30 >\K/D< A ] 
o Non-Conductive, Non-Corrosive; Resistant to N 

Fuels, Lubricants and most Chemicals Sorted By: 1) Length 

o Add “-9” to ltem Number for Natural Nylon e e 
3) Outside Diameter 

Inside | Outside Inside | Outside 
Item Number | Screw Size Diameter | Diameter Length Item Number | Screw Size Diameter | Diameter Length 

SPNY-001 5 ol 188 SPNY-042 250 
SPNY-031 250 SPNY-101 8 a7 312 

SPNY-002 188 SPNY-165 375 
SPNY-032 4 115 250 SPNY-214 500 
SPNY-091 312 SPNY-102 312 250 

SPNY-033 250 SPNY-166 10 194 375 

SPNY-092 312 SPNY-215 

SPNY-158 8 140 375 SPNY-216 12 219 500 

SPNY-203 500 125 SPNY-217 Ya 257 

SPNY-034 250 SPNY-007 2 091 188 

SPNY-083 8 A 312 SPNY-043 250 

SPNY-159 375 SPNY-008 188 

SPNY-204 500 SPNY-044 4 15 250 

SPNY-094 312 SPNY-103 312 

SPNY-160 10 194 375 SPNY-045 250 

SPNY-205 SPNY-104 7 110 312 
SPNY-206 12 219 500 SPNY-167 375 

SPNY-207 257 SPNY-218 500 = 
SPNY-003 5 i 188 SPNY-046 250 
SPNY-035 250 SPNY-105 312 
SPNY-004 188 SPNY-168 8 . 375 
SPNY-036 4 115 250 SPNY-219 500 
SPNY-095 at2 SPNY-106 312 
SPNY-037 250 SPNY-169 10 194 375 
SPNY-096 " - 312 SPNY-220 
SPNY-161 375 SPNY-221 12 219 500 
SPNY-208 500 - SPNY-222 Y 257 
SPNY-038 250 SPNY-009 ) - 188 
SPNY-097 " . 312 SPNY-047 250 
SPNY-162 375 SPNY-010 188 
SPNY-209 500 SPNY-048 4 s 250 
SPNY-098 312 SPNY-107 312 

SPNY-163 10 194 375 SPNY-049 250 

SPNY-210 SPNY-108 6 140 312 

SPNY-211 12 219 500 SPNY-170 375 

SPNY-212 Va 267 SPNY-223 500 a7s 

SPNY-005 R - 188 SPNY-050 250 ; 
SPNY-039 250 SPNY-109 3 = 312 
SPNY-006 .188 SPNY-171 375 

SPNY-040 4 115 250 SPNY-224 500 

SPNY-099 312 250 SPNY-110 312 
SPNY-041 250 SPNY-172 10 194 375 
SPNY-100 6 140 312 SPNY-225 

SPNY-164 N 375 SPNY-226 12 219 500 

SPNY-213 500 SPNY-227 Va 257 

Tolerance = 005 010 Tolerance = 005 010 (Continued) 
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Catamount® 

Nylon Hardware 

STANDARD SPACERS 

Inside | Outside Inside | Outside 
Item Number | Screw Size | Diameter | Diameter | Length Item Number | Screw Size | Diameter | Diameter | Length 
SPNY-011 188 SPNY-017 188 
SPNY-051 2 o 250 SPNY-063 g o 250 
SPNY-012 188 SPNY-018 188 
SPNY-052 4 115 250 SPNY-064 4 115 250 
SPNY-111 312 SPNY-123 312 
SPNY-053 250 SPNY-065 250 
SPNY-112 312 SPNY-124 312 
SPNY-173 § A0 375 SPNY-182 k . 375 
SPNY-228 500 SPNY-243 500 
SPNY-054 250 4 SPNY-066 250 g 
SPNY-113 312 SPNY-125 312 
SPNY-174 8 1 375 SPNY-183 b e 375 
SPNY-220 500 SPNY-244 500 
SPNY-114 312 SPNY-126 312 
SPNY-175 10 194 375 SPNY-184 10 194 375 
SPNY-230 SPNY-245 
SPNY-231 12 219 500 SPNY-246 | 12 219 500 
SPNY-232 Ya 257 SPNY-247 | v 257 
SPNY-013 188 SPNY-019 | 188 
SPNY-055 2 s 250 sPNvosr | 2 . 250 
SPNY-014. 188 SPNY-020 | 188 
SPNY-056 4 15 250 SPNY-068 | 4 15 250 
SPNY-115 312 SPNY-127 312 
SPNY-057 250 SPNY-069 250 
SPNY-116 312 SPNY-128 312 
SPNY-176 & a0 375 SPNY-185 8 140 375 
SPNY-233 500 SPNY-248 500 
SPNY-058 250 (00 SPNY-070 250 7 
SPNY-117 312 SPNY-129 312 
SPNY-177. o A 375 SPNY-186 8 m 375 
SPNY-234. 500 SPNY-249 500 
SPNY-118 312 SPNY-130 | 312 
SPNY-178 10 194 375 SPNY-187 10 194 375 
SPNY-235 SPNY-250 
SPNY-236 12 219 500 SPNY-251 12 219 500 
SPNY-237 Va 257 SPNY-252 Va 257 
SPNY-015 188 SPNY-021 188 
SPNY-059 5 {991 250 SPNY-071 2 — 250 
SPNY-016 188 SPNY-022 188 
SPNY-060 4 115 250 SPNY-072 4 115 250 
SPNY-119 312 SPNY-131 312 
SPNY-061 250 SPNY-073 250 
SPNY-120 312 SPNY-132 312 
SPNY-178 9 o 375 SPNY-188 . A 375 
SPNY-238 500 SPNY-253 500 
SPNY-062 250 562 SPNY-074. 250 750 
SPNY-121 312 SPNY-133 312 
SPNY-180 - a2l .375 SPNY-189 . 1l 375 
SPNY-239 500 SPNY-254 500 
SPNY-122 312 SPNY-134 312 
SPNY-181 10 194 375 SPNY-190 10 194 375 
SPNY-240 SPNY-255 
SPNY-241 12 219 500 SPNY-256 12 218 500 
SPNY-242 2 257 SPNY-257 Vs 257 
Tolerance = .005 010 Tolerance = 005 010 

(Continued) 
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Catamount® 

Nylon Hardware 

STANDARD SPACERS. 

Inside Outside Inside Outside 
Item Number | Screw Size | Diameter | Diameter Length Item Number | Screw Size Diameter | Diameter | Length 

SPNY-023 .188 SPNY-027 188 

SPNY-075 2 ol 250 SPNY-083 g - 250 
SPNY-024 188 SPNY-028 188 

SPNY-076 4 115 250 SPNY-084 4 115 250 

SPNY-135 312 SPNY-143 312 

SPNY-077 250 SPNY-085 250 

SPNY-136 312 SPNY-144 312 

SPNY-191 g 140 .375 SPNY-197 5 . 375 

SPNY-258 .500 812 SPNY-268 500 937 

SPNY-078 .250 SPNY-086 250 

SPNY-137 312 SPNY-145 312 

SPNY-192 8 1 375 SPNY-198 N gl 375 

SPNY-259 500 SPNY-269 500 

SPNY-138 312 SPNY-146 312 

SPNY-193 10 194 375 SPNY-199 10 194 375 

SPNY-260 SPNY-270 

SPNY-261 12 219 500 SPNY-271 12 219 500 

SPNY-262 Va 257 SPNY-272 Ya 257 

SPNY-025 188 SPNY-029 .188 

SPNY-079 2 o 250 SPNY-087 & o 260 

SPNY-026 188 SPNY-030 .188 

SPNY-080 4 115 250 SPNY-088 4 15 250 

SPNY-139 312 SPNY-147 312 
SPNY-081 250 SPNY-089 250 
SPNY-140 312 SPNY-148 312 
SPNY-194 & 140 375 SPNY-200 9 sl 375 

SPNY-263 500 SPNY-273 500 
SPNY-082 250 A8 SPNY-090 250 1000 
SPNY-141 312 SPNY-149 312 
SPNY-195 8 A7 375 SPNY-201 8 42l 375 
SPNY-264 500 SPNY-274 500 
SPNY-142 312 SPNY-150 312 

SPNY-196 10 194 375 SPNY-202 10 194 375 

SPNY-265 SPNY-275 

SPNY-266 12 219 .500 SPNY-276 12 219 500 

SPNY-267 Va 257 SPNY-277 Ya 257 

Tolerance = 005 010 Tolerance = 005 010 
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Catamount® 

Nylon Hardware 

HEX SPACERS 

© Over 25 Stack Sizes for 3 Screw Sizes and 
Lengths from 1/4"to 1" 

e 1/4" Quiside Diameter 

© UL Flammability 94 V-2 

* Oxygen Index: 30 

Available in 6/6 Natural Nylon (only) 

© Non-Conductive, Non-Corrosive > D L [rmm | 
Fuels, Lubricants and most Chemicals 

Inside Outside Inside Outside 
Item Number Diameter Diameter Length Item Number Diameter Diameter Length 

XPNY-001-9 091 XPNY-0041-9 091 
XPNY-008-9 109 % XPNY-0111-9 109 2 
XPNY-015-0 140 XPNY-0161-9 140 
XPNY-002-9 091 XPNY-005-9 091 
XPNY-009-9 109 % XPNY-012-9 109 W 
XPNY-016-9 140 - XPNY-019-9 140 
XPNY-003-9 091 B XPNY-006-9 091 
XPNY-010-9 109 % XPNY-013-9 1109 % 
XPNY-017-9 140 XPNY-020-9 140 
XPNY-004-9 091 XPNY-007-9 091 
XPNY-011-9 109 % XPNY-014-9 109 1 
XPNY-018-9 140 XPNY-021-9 140 
Tolerance = 005 010 015 Tolerance = 005 010 015 

TAPPED HEX SPACERS. 

© 8 Stock Lengths from 1/4" to 1" with 4-40, 
6-32 or 8-32 Threads 

 Internal Threads per Unified Standard, 
Class 2B, UNC 

 Stocked in 6/6 Natural Nylon (only) 4 

« UL Flammability 34 V-2 °p 
 Non-Conductive, Non-Corrosive; Resistant to Ry e — | 

Fuels, Lubricants and mast Chemicals ¢ 

Inside Outside Inside Outside 

Item Number Diameter Diameter Length Item Number Diameter Diameter Length 

XTNY-001-9-D 4-40 XTNY-0041-9-D 440 
XTNY-008-9-D 6-32 Va XTNY-0111-9-D 6-32 e 

XTNY-015-9-D 8-32 XTNY-0181-8-D 8-32 

XTNY-002-9-D 4-40 XTNY-005-8-D 4-40 

XTNY-008-9-D 632 % XTNY-012-8-D 632 
XTNY-016-9-D 8-32 XTNY-019-9-D 8-32 W, 
XTNY-003-9-D 4-40 XTNY-006-9-D 440 “ 
XTNY-010-9-D 632 % XTNY-013-9-D 632 % 
XTNY-017-9-D 832 XTNY-020-9-D 832 
XTNY-004-9-D 4-40 XTNY-007-9-D 440 
XTNY-011-9-D 632 % XTNY-014-9-D 632 1 
XTNY-018-9-D 832 XTNY-021-9-D 832 
Tolerance = 010 015 Tolerance = 010 015 

« 500 Per Package. 
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Catamount® 

Nylon Hardware 

TAPPED ROUND SPACERS 

© Lengths from 1/4" to 1" with 4-40, 6-32 
and 8-32 Threads 

* |Internal Threads per Unified Standard. 

Class 2B, UNC 
 Available in Natural 6/6 Nylon (only) oD. 

© UL Flammability 94 V-2 v 

o Non-Conductive, Non-Corrosive; Resistant to e [ Lengh —— 
Fuels, Lubricants and most Chemicals 

Inside Outside Inside Outside 
Item Number Diameter Diameter Length Item Number Diameter Diameter Length 

TPNY-001-9-D 4-40 TPNY-004-9-D 4-40 

TPNY-006-9-D 6-32 Ve v TPNY-009-9-D 6-32 Va % 
TPNY-011-9-D 832 TPNY-014-9-D 832 ! 
TPNY-016-9-D 832 e TPNY-019-9-D 832 e 
TPNY-002-9-D 4-40 TPNY-005-9-D 4-40 
TPNY-007-9-D 632 a - TPNY-010-9-D 632 Ya 1 
TPNY-012-9-D 832 TPNY-015-9-D 832 
TPNY-017-8-D 832 e * 500 Per Package 
TPNY-003-9-D 4-40 

TPNY-008-9-D. 632 s A 
TPNY-013-9-D 8-32 

TPNY-018-9-D 8-32 e 

On Tapped Spacers 3/4" and longer, tap may he 3/8" from each end and not straight through. 

BEVEL HEADED SHOULDER WASHERS 

 Seven Standard Sizes to Accommodate #2 
through #3/8 Screws 

Available in 6/6 Natural Nylon (only) 

o UL Flammability 94 V-2 F /}\\ i 
° Oxygen Index: 31 ) | : : { ( PanY \‘ ) 

e Non-Conductive, Non-Corrosive; Resistant to | | \ ) of 
Fuels, Lubricants and most Chemicals ' J \Q‘/,// 

e Nylon is particularly Resistant to Repeated of o e T 
Impact, has a Low Coefficient of Friction and 
Excellent Resistanceto Abrasion 

A B c D E 
Item Number Inside Screw Outside Flange Flange 

Black Natural Diameter | "Size | Diameter | Diameter | Thickness Sleeve 
BHNY-091-0 | _BHNY-091-9 091 2 156 250 
BHNY-121-0 BHNY-121-9 121 4 187 281 .040 040 

BHNY-145-0 BHNY-145-9 145 8 218 327 

BHNY-175-0 | BHNY-175-9 175 8 250 375 
BHNY-200-0 | BHNY-200-9 200 10 280 437 = %0 
BHNY-260-0 | BHNY-260-9 260 Va 375 562 
BHNY-385-0 | _BHNY-385-9 385 % 500 750 Ca 080 
Tolerance = 005 015 010 
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Catamount® 

Nylon Hardware 

STAMPED FLAT WASHERS 

e Qver 25 Sizes in 5 Standard Thicknesses and Inside 
Diameters for #4 Through #1/2 Screws 

Punched from Extruded 6/6 Nylon 

Available in 6/6 Natural or Dyed Black Nylon / 

UL Flammability 94 V-2 { 
Extrusion Grade Nylon offers Higher Elongation and 
Better Resistance to Acids, Zinc Chloride and Similar x 
Attacking Reagents than Molded Nylon 

1000 Pieces per Package 

Inside | Outside T Inside | Outside T 
Item Number Material Dia. Thickness Item Number Material Dia. Dia. Thickness 

LWNY-001-9 120 LWNY-004-9 120 | 281 
LWNY-006-9 150 312 LWNY-009-9 50 | 312 
LWNY-011-9 170 375 020 LWNY-014-8 470 | a5 050 
LWNY-016-9 195 437 LWNY-019-9 195 | 431 
LWNY-021-9 260 687 LWNY-024-9 260 | 687 
LWNY-002-9 120 281 LWNY-005-9 120 | 281 
LWNY-007-9 150 | 312 LWNY-010-8 150 312 
LWNY-0128 | Natural Nylon | 170 | 875 030 LwnY-015:9 | MVaturel Nlen g0 rs 060 
LWNY-017-9 195 437 [ LwNY-0208 195 431 
LWNY-022-9 260 687 [ LwNY-025-9 260 687 
LWNY-003-9 120 281 LWNY-026-9 343 875 

LWNY-008-9 150 312 LWNY-027-9 .406_|_1.000 5 
LWNY-013-9 170 375 040 LWNY-028-9 500 | 1125 
LWNY-018-9 195 437 LWNY-029-9 562 | 1250 
LWNY-023-9 260 687 Tolerance = 015 010 
Tolerance = 015 010 

+ Replace *-9" with *-0" for Black 

FINISHING WASHERS 

© Recessed to Accommodate #6 through 
#1/4 Flat Head Machine Screws 

© Available in Natural or Heat Stabilized 
Black 6/6 Nylon 2\ 

o UL Flammability 94 V-2 & < @ W o m 
© Oxygen Index: 31 \ J) \ o 

 Non-Conductive, Non-Corrosive; . N D v 
Resistant to Fuels, Lubricants and w10 
most Chemicals 

Item Number Inside Outside H 
Black Natural | Diameter| Screw | Diameter | Height 

FWNY-143-0 FWNY-143-9 143 6 437 100 

FWNY-171-0 FWNY-171-9 171 8 515 115 

FWNY-191-0 FWNY-191-9 191 45 580 152 
FWNY-228-0 FWNY-228-9 228 605 4160 
FWNY-251-0 FWNY-251-9 251 Vs 670 183 
Tolerance = 015 015 010 
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Catamount® 

Nylon Hardware 

MOLDED WASHERS 

. Stock Sizes Listed. Contact Factory for a 
Quotation on Custom Sizes 
Available in 6/6 Natural Nylon (only) 

UL Flammability 94 V-2 

Oxygen Index: 30 

Non-Conductive, Non-Corrosive; Resislant to 
Fuels, Lubricants and most Chemicals = 

Nylon is particularly Hes_is_tanl to nggaled TickHess: 1T 0 
Impact, has a Low Coefficient of Friction and l«—op. 
Excellent Resistance to Abrasion 

. 

STANDARD FLAT WASHERS 
Screw Inside | Outside T Screw Inside | Outside T 

Item Number Size Dia. Dia. | Thickness Item Number Size Dia. Dia. _| Thickness 
MWNY-001 No.2 .090 2501 MWNY-006 No. Vs 257 s 
MWNY-002 No. 4 115 i MWNY-007 No. %6 317 
MWNY-003 No.6 140 | 312 062 MWNY-008 No. % 380 | 625 062 
MWNY-004 No. 8 171 a5 MWNY-009 No. 716 440 750 

MWNY-005 No. 10 194 MWNY-010 No. V2 504 

Tolerance = 015 010 Tolerance + 015 010 

FLAT WASHERS 

Inside Outside T Inside Outside T 
ltem Number | piameter | Diameter Thickness llem Number | Diameter | Diameter Thickness 
MWNY-040 120 281 MWNY-980 380 1.000 
MWNY-060 170 375 MWNY-1000 — 1.500 
MWNY-100 194 437 MWNY-1020 ‘ 750 
MWNY-180 120 250 MWNY-1040 o 1.000 
MWNY-200 150 312 031 MWNY-1060 i 812 
MWNY-240 a7t 750 MWNY-1080 625 
MWNY-260 263 500 MWNY-2020 500 1.125 062 
MWNY-300 140 312 MWNY-2040 1.000 
MWNY-320 253 550 MWNY-2060 562 1250 
MWNY-340 937 1.906 038 MWNY-2080 2% 
MWNY-380 .385 750 045 MWNY-2100 : 1.000 
MWNY-540 120 187 MWNY-2140 635 1.625 
MWNY-580 260 362 MWNY-2160 510 1.500 
MWNY-600 265 812 MWNY-2180 1.400 
MWNY-640 531 1.000 MWNY-2300 140 250 
MWNY-680 140 250 MWNY-2320 257 500 080 
MWNY-700 168 1500 MWNY-2360 1187 2.000 
MWNY-720 171 250 MWNY-2420 531 1.000 
MWNY-780 190 330 5 MWNY-2440 756 1.250 
MWNY-800 195 437 MWNY-2460 660 1,500 
MWNY-820 218 750 MWNY-2560 257 2.000 
MWNY-840 250 625 MWNY-2580 381 525 091 
MWNY-860 328 1.500 MWNY-2600 406 875 
MWNY-880 o 875 MWNY-2620 505 750 
MWNY-500 ' 1.000 MWNY-2640 515 1.000 
MWNY-940 e 750 MWNY-2660 953 1.265 
MWNY-950 875 MWNY-2820 281 625 15 
Tolerance = 015 010 Tolerance = 015 010 
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Catamount® 

Nylon Hardware 

FLANGED BUSHINGS 

Seven Stock Sizes for #4 through #3/8 Screws 
with Shank Lengths to 1" 

Available in 6/6 Natural or Black Nylon »The 

* UL Flammability 94 V-2 /‘ I§| 

© Oxygen Index: 31 \ I 

© Non-Conductive, Non-Corrosive; Resistant to | 
Fuels, Lubricants and most Chemicals 

* Nylon is widely used in Electromechanical [4=D—¥ [ 
Parts because of its Excellent Mechanical 
Properties, Heat Resistance and Satisfactory 
Electrical Properties 

B D F S T 
Shank Shank Flange 

Screw | 1D. Dia. Flange | Length | Thickness 
ttom Number | Size | (nch) | (inch) | (inch) | (inch) | ~(inch) 
FBNY-125-9 #4 125 -203 285 .250 045 

FBNY-141-9 #6 141 246 359 281 

FBNY-171-9 | #8 171 261 390 312 085 
FBNY-196-9 #10 196 310 437 375 

FBNY-265-9 | 265 370 525 500 e 
FBNY-275-9 | 275 375 546 | 1000 
FBNY-380-9 | 3/8 380 500 625 188 062 
Tolerance = 015 010 
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Catamount® 

Nylon Hardware 

SCREW INSULATORS 

with Shank Lengths from 1/32" to 3/4" 

Available in 6/6 Natural Nylon 

UL Flammability 94 V-2 

Oxygen Index: 31 

. 

Over 30 Stock Sizes for #2 through #1/4 Screws 

Non-Conductive, Non-Corrosive; Resistant to 
Fuels, Lubricants and most Chemicals 
Nylon is widely used in Electromechanical 
Parts hecause of its Excellent Mechanical 
Properties, Heat Resistance and Satisfactory 
Electrical Properties 

1.D. 
Item Number | Size | (Inch) 

T 
Flange 

Thickness 
(inch) 

SINY-025-9 
SINY-030-9 

|_SINY-035-9 
SINY-040-9 
SINY-045-9 
SINY-050-9 
SINY-055-9 
SINY-060-9 
SINY-065-9 
SINY-070-9 

145 235 

047 

SINY-075-9 
SINY-080-9 
SINY-085-9 
SINY-090-9 
SINY-100-9 

170 290 

SINY-120-9 
SINY-125-9 
SINY-130-9 
SINY-135-9 8 173 
SINY-140-9 
SINY-145-9 
SINY-150-9 

205 344 

SINY-160-9 
SINY-165-9 
SINY-170-9 
SINY-175-9_| 10 200 
SINY-180-9 
SINY-185-9 
SINY-190-9 

260 399 062 

SINY-195-9 
SINY-205-9 
SINY-220-9 
SINY-225-9 
SINY-230-9 
SINY-235-9 
SINY-240-9 

312 

Tolerance 015 010 
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Catamount® 

Wire Protection Products 

SPIRAL WRAP 

For Protection of Bundles from .063" to 7" 

Install Gapped for Greater Flexibility or 
Butted for Maximum Abrasion Resistance, 
Insulation and Rigidity 

Stocked in 3 Materials Including 
Polyethylenes and Nylon 

* a.k.a.: Reverse Cut, Left-Hand Cut, 

Counter Clockwise Cut 
Use Cutting Tool SR-100 

Outside Pitch Nominal Wall Min./Max. 
Diameter Thickness Bundle Range uL 

item Number Material | inch (mm) | Inch _ (mm) | inch (mm) |Inch (mm) _Inch (mm) | Flammability 
SRPE-167-9-C 187 (48) | 240 (61) | 040 (1.0) | 125 (32) to 1500 (25.9) 
SRPE-250-9-C 250 (6.4) 375 (9.5) .045 (1.1) 188 (4.8) to 2.000 (50.8) 

SRPE-375-9-C 375 (8.5) .438 (11.1) 052 (1.3) 313 (7.9) to 3.000 (76.2) 

SRPE-500-9-C pos:xfi;m 500 (127) | 566 (49 | o (o [975 (©5) 1o 4000 (1620) 
SRPE-625-9-C 625 (15.9) 625 (15.9) 625 (15.9) to 4.500 (114.3) 

SRPE-750-9-C 750 (19.1) | 750 _(18.1) | 065 _ (17) |.750 (15.1) to 5.000 (127.0) 
SRPE-1000-6-C 1000 (25.4) | 1110 (262) | 070 (18) |1.000 (354) to 7000 (177.8)] .0 
SRPE-167-0-C 167 (48) | 240 (61) [ 040 (1.0) [ 125 (32) to 1.500 (259 
SRPE-250-0-C 250 (64) | 375 (85) | 045 (1.0) | 185 (48) to 2000 (508) 
SRPE-375-0-C 375 (95) | 438 (1) | 052 (13) | 313 (79) to 3000 (762) 
SAPE-500-0-C Potyoiane | 00__(127) | 560 __(143) | oo () |25 95) o 4000 (1020) 
SAPE-625-0-C 625 (159) | 625 (15.9) 625_(15.9) 1o 4.500 (114.3) 
SRPE-750-0-C 750 (19.4) | 750 (19.1) | 086 (17) |.750 (19.1) to 5000 (127.0) 
SRPE-1000-0-C 1.000 (254) 1.110 (28.2) 070 (1.8) |1.000 (25.4) to 7.000 (177.8) 

SRNY-250-9-C 250 (8.4) 375 (9.5) 025 (.6) 187  (4.8) to 2.000 (50.8) 

SRNY-375-9-C Natural Nylon 375 (9.5) 438 (11.1) 035 ) 312 (7.9) to 3.000 (76. ZL 94 V-2 

SRNY-500-9-C 500 (12.7) 563 (14.3) . 375  (9.5) to 4.000 (102.0) 

Tolerance += 030 (.762) 010 (.254) 

« Stocked in 100 foot ralls 

SR-100 CUTTING TOOL 

Use our SR-100 Cutting Tool for all your Plastic Pipe and PVC Conduit needs to 1'/s" I.D. 

Features: 
© High-carbon, Teflon>-coated replaceable steel blade 

« Contoured handle resists tube crushing 

© Produces no “sawdust”, no need to deburr 

* Lightweight, low-profile and no exposed blade when stored 

Teflon? is a trademark of the DuPont Corporation 

Item Number _|_Description 
SR-100 Cutling Tool 
SRR Replacement Blade 

Thomas&Betts 
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Catamount® 

Wire Protection Products 

FORWARD CUT SPIRAL WRAP. 

For Protection of Bundles from .063" 1o 7" ot 

Install Gapped for Greater Flexibility or Butted T 
for Maximum Abrasion Resistance, Insulation 

and Rigidity == 
Available in 4 Materials Including Polyethylenes, : 
Nylon and Teflon® 

a.k.a.: Right-Hand Cut, Clockwise Cut b—ro— 

Use Cutting Tool SR-100 m“ 

. 

Outside Pitch Nominal Wall Min./Max. 
Diameter Thickness Bundle Range uL 

ltom Number Material | Inch _(mm) | Inch __(mm) | Inch (mm) |inch (mm) Inch (mm) | Flammability 
SRPE-187F-9-C 187 (48) | 240 (6.1) | 040 (1.0) [125  (3.2) to 1.500 (25.9) 
SRPE-250F-9-C 250 (6.4) 375 (9.5) 045 (1.1) |.188  (4.8) to 2.000 (50.8) 

SRPE-375F-9-C Natural 375 (9.5) 438 (11.1) 052 (1.3) 313 (7.9) to 3.000 (76.2) 

SRPE-500F-9-C Polyethyiens [ 000 (27) | 568 (143) | (o) [375 (65) to 4.000 (1020) 
SRPE-625F-9-C 625 (159) | 625 (159) 625_(15.9) 1o 4.500 (114.3) 
SRPE-750F-9-C 750 (191) | 750 _(19.1) | 065 (1.7) |.750 (19.1) to 6000 (127.0) 
SRPE-1000F-8-C 1.000_(25.4) | 1.110_(282) | 070 _(18) [1.000 (25:4) o 7000 (177.8)| g, 0 
SRPE-187F-0-C 187 (4.8) 240 (6.1) 040 (1.0) 125 (3.2) to 1.500 (25.9) 

SRPE-250F-0-C 250 (6.4) | 375 (95) | 045 _ (1.1) |.188 (48 to 2.000 (50.8) 
SRPE-375F-0-C Woaek |5 ©8) 4w (in [ese (13 [318 (7.9 1o 3000 (762) 
SRPESO0F0-C | pycinjions | 500 (127) | 563 (123 | = " "[375 (85) to 4000 (1020) 
SRPE-625F-0-C 625 (159) | 625 (159 625 (15.9) to 4.500 (114.3) 
SRPE-750F-0-C 750 (19.) | 750 (19.1) | 065 (1.7) |.750 (19.1) to 5.000 (127.0) 
SRPE-1000F-0-C 1000 (254) | 1110 (282) | 070 (1.8) | 1.000 (25.4) to 7.000 (177.8) 
SRFR-187F-WH-C Wnte  |187___(48) | 240 (61) | 040 (10) [.125 (3:2) to 1500 (259) 
SRFR-250F-WH-C Flame 250 (6.4) 375 (9.5) 045 .1 188  (4.8) to 2.000 (50.8) 

SRFR37SFWHC | Retadant | 375  (95) | 438  (11.1) | 052 (13) |.818 (7.9) to 3.000 (76.2) 
SRFR-500F-WH-c | Polvethvlene "o (157) | 563 (14.3) | 062 (1.6) |.375  (9.5) to 4.000 (102.0) 
SRTL-250-WH-C 250 (64) | 375 (95) 188 (48) 10 2000 (s08)| %V 
SRTL-375-WH-C 375 (9.5) 438 (1.1) 313 (7.9) to 3.000 (76.2) 

SRTL-500-WH-C Tetlon” 500 _(127) | 563 (14.3) | 030  (76) |.375 (9.5 to 4.000 (102.0) 
SRTL-625-WH-C 625 (159) | 625 (159) 625 (15.9) to 4.500 (114.3) 
SRTL-750-WH-C 750 (19.1) | 750 (18.1) 750_(19.1) 1o 5.000 (127.0) 
Tolerance = 030 (762) 010 (254) 

* Stocked in 100 foot rolls 

Flame Retardant 
Polyethylene UV Polyethylene TEFLON® Polyethylene Nylon 

For general indoor use  Available in black only.  PTFE Flexible Industrial  Material is UL rated Offers highest abrasion 
to 122°F. Wrap is Designed to resist Tubing meets or 94 V-0. More resistance and rigidity. 
flexible and easy to ultraviolet light in exceeds MIL-1-22129 economical and less Self-extinguishing to 
work with. outdoor applications. and ASTM D 3295. figid than nylon. UL94 V-2and a 

Recognized Gomponent. 
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Catamount® 

Wire Protection Products 

MOLDED GROMMETING 

Meets MS21266-(1-4)N 
Available in 3 Materials for Panel Thicknesses 
from .015" to .192" o ler00s127)-o] e 

“010 (254) 
* Grommet is used to Protect Panel Edges 

and Knock-outs where the Chafing of Passing [BRnnnnncdaannna) 
Wires is a Concern 

067 (1.70) 

© Suitable for Round Hole or Odd Shape le 12.75n262 (323.9/3205) a‘ | 
Applications an L 

© Also Available in DuPont Tefzel® .;%Q—Dfl% f J%W_ 4 

For Panel Military 
Per A B o D Thickness Standard 

ltem Number _|Package| _ Material | Inch (mm) | inch (mm) | inch (mm) | Inch (mm)| _Inch (mm) | Numbers 
GSNY-052-9-C 150_(381) | 056 _(1.42) 015 (.381) to 052 (1.32)| MS-21266-1N 
GSNY-085-9-C Netural tyon 178 (644) [ 090 228) | 155 (299) | 100 (25¢) [.053 (1.34) t0 085 (2.15)| MS-21266.2N 
GSNY-128-9-C 220 (556) | 131_(3:32) 1086 (2.18) to 128 (3:25)| MS-21266-N 
GSNY-192-9-C - 323 (820) | 192 (4.88) | 230 (5.84) | 162 (4.12) |.128 (3.25) o 192 (4.88)| MS-21266-4N 
GSTZ0529C 150 (381) | 056 _(1.42) 015 (381) to 052 (1.32) 
GSTZ:0859C Natural Tofzere |75 (444) [ 090 (2.28) | 155 (393) | 100 (2:54) [.053 (1.34) 0 085 (2.15) 
GSTZ1289C 220 (558) | 131 (3:32) 1086 (2.18) to 128 (3.25) 
GSTZ192:9-C 323 (820) | 192 (4.88) | 230 (5.84) | 162 (412) |.128 (3.25) 10192 (4.88) 
Tolerance +.015-005 (+.381-.127) | +020-005  (+.508 -.127) 

« Teizel is a Trademark of the DuPont Gorporation 

Thomas&Betts 
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Catamount® 

Wire Protection Products 

EXTRUDED GROMMETING 

Used to Line Panel Edges and Knock-outs where 
the Chafing of Passing Wires is a Concern 

Available in 8 Stock Sizes in 100 foot Lengths for 
Panels from .030" to .250" Thick 

© A Variety of Stocked Malerials to cover a TN o0 
Wide Range of Applications N i \ \ 

© Un-cut Polyethylene is Ideal for Protection of Glass, "“ H 
Sheet Metal, Wood Panels or other Sheet-form Materials oo

l 

«E > 
 In Most Applications, Grommeting will Grip Tightly by 

Itself, if not, a Touch of Epoxy will keep it in place 

A c D E 
Max. Panel 
Thickness uL 

Item Number Material | Inch__(mm) | Inch _(mm) | Inch _(mm) | Inch __(mm)| Flammability 
GRNY-040-9-C 040 (1.01) 
GRNY-052.9.C 052 (1.32) 040 (1.01) 190 (4.82) 125 (3.17) 

GRNY-062-9-C 062 (1.57) 
GRANY-085-9C |\ [ 085 (215 | 045 (1.14) sl oy N 
GRNY-100-9-C i 100 (2.54) 20 (558) |20 (539 
GRNY-125-9-C 125 (317) 205 (529) 
GRNY-187-9-C 187 __(474) | 050 (1.27) [_270 (6.85) | 275  (6.98) 
GRNY-250-9-C 250 (6.35) 280 (7.11) | 370 (9.39) - 
GRNY-040-0-C 040 (1.01) 
GRNY-0520-C 052 (1.32) 040 (1.01) 190 (4.82) 125 (3.17) 

GRNY-062-0-C 062 (1.57) 
GRNY-085-0-C Black Nylon | 285 (2.15) | 045 (1.14) sl o N 
GRNY-100-0-C ¥ 100 (254) 20 (5s8) 21063 
‘GRNY-125-0-C 125 (3.17) B N .205 (5.23) 
GRNY-187-0-C 187 (4.74) | .050 (1.27) 270 (6.85) | 275 (6.98) 

250 (6.35) 280 (7.11) | 370 (9.39) 
040 (1.01) 
052 (132) 040 (1.01) | 190 (4.82) | 125  (3.17) 

GRPE-062-9-C 062 (1.57) 

GRPE-085-0-C Nawal | 085 (215 | 045 (114 | 20 (609|170 (452) 
-100-¢ Polyethylene E 4) E . GRPE-100- 100 (2.54) 220 (5.58) 210 (5.33) 

GRPE-125-9-C 125 (347) 205 (5.23) 
GRPE-187-9-C 187__(474) | 050 (127) 270 (6.85) | 275 _ (6.98) 
GRPE-250-9-C 250 (6.35) 260 (711) | 370 (939) - 

GHIPE 040 8-C/ 040 (0D | 040 (rom) | 190 (482) | 125 (3.17) 
GRUPE-052-9-C 052 (1.32) . B | « e 
GRUPE-062-9-C 062 (1.57) 

GRUPE-085-9-C Un-Cut 085 (2.15) | .045 (1.14) 209 =08 | 170 42) 

100-9-4 Polyethylene GRUPE-100-8-C 100 (2.54) 220 (5:58) 210 (5.33) 

GRUPE-125-8-C 125 (3.17) 205 (5.23) 

GRUPE-187-9-C 187 __(474) | 050 (1.27) [_270__(6.85) | 275 _ (6.98) 
GRUPE-250-9-C 250 (6.35) 280 (7.11) | 370 (9.39) 

+.000 (+.000) +.015 (+.381) 
Tolerance 015 (-381) £007 (178) | £010 (254) | | Q00 (-000) 

* 100 feet per roll 

Thomasé&Betts 
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Catamount® 

Tubing 

TUBING 

Non-Toxic Clear Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) 

© Resists Crimping and Kinking with a Duromeler 
Value of 85 (Shore A) 

o Tubing Marked Every Foot 

Non-Toxic Polyethylene 

* Complies with FDA Regulation 177.1520 (c) 3.1 
for Food Contact Applications 

e Tubing Marked Every Foot 

CLEAR VINYL TUBING 

Trade | 1D, | 0. | Thickess Working PSI | Length 
Mtem Number | Size | Inch | inch inch at73' F | FUBox 

61251 187 031 5 
61252 B | A [Tae0 8 
61871 Tie | e7 | at2 70 
62501 1| 250 | 875 052 75 
63121 37 o1 
63122 e | 212 083 63 
63751 500! 062 a7 100 

63752 0B | A om 093 65 
65001C 625 062 70 

65002 12 | = 125 73 
66251 750 062 a2 
66252 s | s 125 68 
67502 s 062 35 
67501 4 | 9 o 125 62 50 
51001 T 1000 | 1250 | 25 8 

+ Senvice Temperature 150°F 
POLYETHYLENE TUBING 

Wall 
Trade | LD. | O.D. | Thickness | Working | Length 

Mtem Number | Size | Inch | Inch Inch Pressure | FBox 
72501 4| a7 | 250 010 758 
73121 sM6 | 234 | a2 0i2 115 
73751 38 | 250 | 375 140 1%, 
75001 2 | ar5 | 500 062 110 

+ Use SR-100 Cutting Tool + Service Temperalure 140°F Item 67000 
Tubing Display 

USE OUR SR-100 CUTTING TOOL 
for all your Plastic Pipe and PVC Conduit needs to 1/s" I.D. 

Features: 
* High-carbon, Teflon®-coated replaceable steel blade 

* Contoured handle resists tube crushing 

* Produces no “sawdust”, no need to deburr 

+ Lightweight, low-profile and no exposed blade when stored 

Teflon® s a trademark of the DuPont Corporation 

ltem Number | _Description 
SR-100 Cutting Tool 
SRR Replacement Blade 

Thomas&Betts 
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Taylor® 

Wiring Duct and Accessories 

Thomas & Betts Taylor® Wiring Duct offers a total 
solution for panel builders with the features you 
need for organizing and protecting wiring. 

* Available in two styles of open slot, two styles of solid wall, and 

round hole version to meet your capacity and flexibility needs. 

Standard and flush base and cover style profiles 

Patented “No-Slip" covers with vinyl bead interlocks with duct 

sidewalls to prevent vibration slippage 

Dual scorelines on the slotted duct 

North American and DIN standard mounting holes* 

* UL and CSA approved 

* Optional adhesive back for quick, hassle-free 

installation 

* Complete selection of accessories and tools for 

o installation 
y * Assorted colors, custom colors available 

Flush sidewall and Non-slip cover to 
cover for greater  prevent vibration 
capacity slippage 

Slotted Duct — Narrow Flush Cover Style and 

Original Style 

* Up to 37 sizes, with complement of covers and 

accessories 
* Smaller, higher number of fingers for more 

concise harnessing 

Improved flush sidewall and cover for greater 

wire capacity 

Versatile North American and DIN Standard 

mounting holes allow same duct for multiple 

applications 

Dual Scoreline designed to yield clean break-offs 

at the base of the fingers 

* Finger design restricts wire from slipping along the 

edge; creates two levels of wire service 

* Features snap-back wire retention to trap installed wiring 

* Straight deep slots allow larger wire sizes all the way to 

the bottom 

Deep slots for  North American  Finger design 
larger wires all  and DIN style reslricts wire 
the way to the  mounling holes  slippage along 

Solid Wall Duct 

* Available in rigid vinyl (PVC) and lightweight chlorine-free Noryl®** 
bottom edge « Available in improved flush sidewall and cover style for greater 

wire capacity 

Dual scorelines for * Versatile North American and DIN Standard mounting holes 

clean break-offs allows same duct for multiple applications™ 

Round Hole Duct 

* Features maximum number of wire holes 

* Greater wall rigidity than open slot duct 

* Available in rigid vinyl (PVC) 

: Applies o the new flush profie duct versions only 
** Does not apply to all styles. 

Thomasé&Betts 
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Taylor® 

Wiring Duct and Accessories 

Narrow Slot Flush Profile Duct - Vinyl 
Cat. No. Cover Cat. No. Nom. Size Dimensions-Inches 

Vinyl Duct Cover w H A B C D E F G H J 

T.5 X .5HD+ T.5C+ 5 5 .680 .72 680 .78 .39 .38 onctr. .20 158 
T.5 X 1HD+ 5 1 680 1.1 680 1.16 -39 64 onctr. .20 158 

T.75 X .75HD+ T.75C+ 75 75 79 75 79 .81 .39 375  onctr. 20 158 
T.75 X 1.5HD+ 75 15 79 1.49 79 1.60 39 1.03 onctr. 20 158 

T1X1HD+ 1 1 .98 113 .98 ho 39 T on ctr. 20 158 
T1 X 1.5HD+ 1 15 .98 1.52 .98 1.6 39 1.07 onctr. 20 158 
T1 X 2HD+ TiC+ 1 7] .98 2.0 .08 21 39 125 onctr. 20 158 
T1 X 3HD+ 1 3 .98 3.0 .98 3.1 39 250 onctr. 20 158 
T1 X 4HD+ 1 4 .98 385 .98 39 39 3.26  onctr. 20 158 

T1.5 X 1HD+ 15 1 157 113 157 1.2 39 70  onctr. 20 158 
T1.5 X 1.5HD+ 15 15 157 1.52 1.57 16 39 1.07 onctr. 20 158 
T1.5 X 2HD+ T1.5C+ 15 2 157 20 1.57 21 39 125 onctr. 20 158 
T1.5 X 3HD+ 15 3 157 3.0 1.57 31 39 2.50 onctr. 20 158 
T1.5 X 4HD+ 15 4 157 3.85 1.57 3.9 39 3.26 onctr. 20 158 

2 X 1HD+ 2 1 197 113 1.97 12 39 .70 5 20 158 
T2 X 1.5HD+ 2 15 197 152 1.97 1.6 39 1.07 5 20 .158 
T2 X 2HD+ 2 3 197 20 197 21 39 1.25 5 20 158 
T2 X 3HD+ T2C+ 2 3 197 3.0 1.97 31 39 2.50 5 20 158 
T2 X 4HD+ 2 4 197 385 1.97 3.9 39 3.26 5 20 .158 
T2 X 5HD+ g 5 197 504 1.97 510 39 4.38 5 20 158 

T2.25 X 1.5HD+ 225 15 236 152 2.36 16 39 1.07 5 20 158 
T2.25 X 2HD+ T2.25C+ 225 2 236 2.0 2.36 2.1 39 125 5 20 158 
T2.25 X 3HD+ 225 3 236 3.0 2.36 3.1 39 2.50 5 20 158 
T2.25 X 4HD+ 225 4 236 385 2.36 39 39 3.26 5 20 158 

T3 X 1HD+ 3 1 295 113 295 12 39 70 1 20 .158 
T3 X 2HD+ 3 £ 295 20 295 21 39 1.25 h) 20 158 
T3 X 3HD+ T3C+ 3 3 295 3.0 295 31 39 2.50 b ! 20 .158 
T3 X 4HD+ 3 4 295 385 295 39 39 3.26 1 20 158 
T3 X 5HD+ 3 5 295 504 2.95 5.1 39 4.38 1 20 158 

T3.15 X 2HD+ 3.15 2 315 20 3.1 a1 39 1.25 1 20 158 
T3.15 X 3HD+ T3.15C+ 3.15 3 315 3.0 3.15 3.1 39 2.50 1 20 158 
T3.15 X 4HD+ 3.15 4 315 3.85 3.15 3.9 39 3.26 1 20 158 

T4 X 2HD+ 4 2 394 20 3.94 241 .39 1.25 15 20 158 
T4 X 3HD+ T4C+ 4 3 394 3.0 3.94 31 .39 2.50 1.5 20 158 
T4 X 4HD+ 4 4 394 385 3.94 3.9 .39 3.26 1.5 20 .158 
T4 X 5HD+ 4 5 394 5.04 394 5.10 -39 4.38 1.5 20 158 

T6 X 4HD+ T6C+ 6 4 591 385 5091 3.9 .39 3.26 25 20 158 

+ Catalog Number must be completed by adding suffix G for Gray, W for White. 
Example: T2x 2HD is a 2" x 2" gray duct 

« Standard lengths are 6 feet 
To order Adhesive-backed Duct, add suffix A to Catalog Number. Example: T2 x 2HDGA is a 2" x 2" gray duct with adhesive backing. Shelf 
Iife for aahesive is 1 year 
Note: Noryl® auct s available in oyster white only. 
Noryl® s 2 registered trademark of General Electric Co. 
Vinyl duct is UL Recognized R p—c— 
CSA Certified and meats the JIC requirements. — 

US. Patents 3,968,322 3,809,799, 3,126,444, = 
Other patents pending. 

A 

Typical Side View Overall Height Bottom Mounting 
Cover Installed Holes, %x % 
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Taylor® 

Wiring Duct and Accessories 

Solid Wall Flush Profile Duct - Vinyl 
Cat. No. Cover Cat. No. Nom. Size Dimensions-Inches 

Vinyl Duct Cover w H A B c D E 

T.5 X .55+ T.5C+ 5 5 680 72 80 56 
T.5 X 1S+ 5 1 680 1.1 80 1.1 

T.76 X .755+ T.75+ 75 .75 79 .75 75 88 
T.75 X 1.55+ 75 15 79 1.49 75 16 

T1X1S+ 1 1 98 113 98 11 
T1X1.55+ 1 15 98 1.52 98 1.6 
T1X2S+ T1C+ 1 2 98 2 98 21 
T1X3S+1 1 3 98 2.95 98 3.1 
T1X4S+ 1 4 98 3.85 98 4.1 

T1.5X 1S+ 15 1 1.57 1.13 1.57 11 
T1.5X 1.55+ 15 15 157 1.62 157 1.6 
T1.5X 28+ T1.5C+ 15 2 1.57 2 1.57 21 

1.5 X 3S+ 15 3 1.57 295 1.57 3.1 
T1.5 X 4S+ 15 4 1.57 3.85 1.57 4.1 

2 X 1S+ 2 1 1.97 113 197 11 
T2 X 1.55+ 2 15 1.97 1.52 1.97 16 
T2 X 2S+ 2 2 197 2 197 21 
T2 X3S+ T2C+ 2 3 1.97 295 1.97 31 
T2 X 4S+ 2 4 1.97 3.85 1.97 4.1 
T2 X 55+ 2 5 1.97 5.04 1.97 5.1 

T2.25 X 1.55+ 225 15 2.36 1.62 2.36 16 
T2.25 X 25+ T2.25C+ 225 2 2.36 2 236 21 
T2.25 X 35+ 225 3 2.36 2.95 2.36 3.1 
T2.25 X 4S+ 225 4 2.38 3.85 2.36 4.1 = 

T3X 1S+ 3 1 295 113 295 15 
T3 X 25+ 3 2 295 2 295 21 
T3 X3S+ T3C+ 3 3 295 295 295 3.1 
T3 X 4S+ 3 4 2.95 3.85 295 41 
T3 X 58+ 3 5 2.95 5.04 295 5.1 

T3.15 X 28+ 3.15 2 3.15 2 315 21 
T3.15 X 35+ T3.15C+ 3.15 3 3.15 295 3.15 31 
T3.15 X 45+ 3.15 4 3.15 3.85 3.15 41 

T4 X 2S5+ 4 2 3.94 e 3.94 21 15 
T4 X 3S+ T4C+ 4 3 3.94 2.95 3.94 31 15 
T4 X 4S+ 4 4 3.94 3.85 3.94 4.1 15 
T4 X 58+ 4 5 3.94 5.04 3.94 5.1 15 

T6 X 4S+ T6C+ 6 4 5.91 3.81 591 41 25 

+ Catalog Number must be completed by adding suffix G for Gray, W for White. 
Example: T2 x 2SG is a 2" x 2" gray duct. 

* Standard lengths are 6 feet 

To order Adhesive-backed Duct, add suffix A to Catalog Number. Example: T2 x 25GA+ is a 2" x 2" gray duct with adhesive backing. Shelf 
life for adhesive is 1 year. 
Vinyl duct is UL Recognized P , 
CSA Cerlified and meets the JIC requirements. 
US. Patenis 3,968,322; 3,809.799; 3,126,444 F——+ 
Other patents pending. ] 

‘ L : 
‘ : ] 

! - 
Typical Side View Overall Height Bottom Mounting 

Cover Installed Holes, %x % 
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Taylor® 

Wiring Duct and Accessories 

Original Slot Duct-Vinyl or (chlorine free) Noryl® 
Vinyl Cat. No. Noryl Cat. No. Nom. Size Dimensions-Inches 

Duct Cover Duct Cover w H A B C D E F G H 4K 

+0500 = 5 5 62 50 75 56 825 on ctr. 5 ~ 
+1010  +9005 - = 5 1 62 1.00 75 1.10 73 83 onctr. 5 31 
+1250 = 5 1.25 62 1.25 75 1.35 73 52  onctr. 5 31 2 

+0750 - 75 75 86 75 1.06 88 825 J on ctr. 5 = = 
+1250  +9007 - 75 1.25 86 1.25 1.08 1.35 73 52  onctr 5 31 2 
+7510 - 75 1.5 86 1.50 1.06 1.60 73 1.00 onctr. 5 31 2 

+1000 51000 1 1 113 1.00 1.38 1.10 73 52  onctr. 5 31 2 
+1120 51120 1 125 1.13 1.25 1.38 1.35 73 52 onctr 5 31 2 
+1150 51150 1 1.5 1.13 150 138 1.60 73 100 onctr 5 31 2 
+1020  +9010 51020 50010 1 2 1.18 2.00 1.38 2.10 73 125 onctr. 5 38 .38 
+1030 51030 1 3 1.18 300 138 3.10 1.00 225 onctr 5 38 .38 
+1040 51040 1 4 1.20  4.00 1.38 4.10 1.00 325 onctr. 5 38 .38 

+1510 51510 1.5 1 1.63 1.00 188 1.10 73 52 onctr. 5 31 2 
+1550 = 15 15 1.63 1.50 1.88 1.60 73 100 onctr. 5 31 2 
+1520  +9015 51520 50015 15 2 168 200 1.88 210 73 125 onctr 5 38 .38 
+1530 51530 15 3 168  3.00 1.88 3.10 1.00 225 onctr. 5 38 .38 
+1540 51540 1.5 4 170 400 1.88 410 1.00 325 onctr. 5 38 .38 

+2010 52010 2 1 213 100 238 1.10 73 52 500 5 31 2 
+2150 52150 2 15 213 150 238 1.60 73 1.00 500 5 31 2 
+2020 52020 2 2 218 200 238 2.10 73 125 500 5 38 .38 
+2030  +9020 52030 50020 2 3 218 300 238 3.10 1.00 225 500 5 .38 .38 
+2040 52040 2 4 220 400 238 4.10 1.00 325 500 5 38 .38 
+2050 52050 2 5 220 500 238 5.10 1.50 425 500 75 5 38 

+2530  +9025 - - 25 3 268 300 288 3.10 1.00 225 onctr. 5 38 .38 

+3010 . 3 1 3.13 1.00 338 1.10 73 52 1000 5 31 2 

+3120 53120 3 1.25 3.13 1.25 3.38 1.35 73 52 1000 5 31 2 

+3020 = 3 2 318 200 338 2.10 73 125 1000 .5 38 .38 
+3030  +9030 53030 50030 3 3 3.18 300 338 3.10 1.00 225 1000 .5 38 .38 
+3040 53040 3 4 320 400 338 410  1.00 325 1000 5 38 38 

+3050 53050 3 5 320 500 3.38 510 150 425 1.000 75 5 38 

+4010 - 4 1 4.20 1.00 4.38 1.10 73 52 1500 .5 31 2 

+4020 54020 4 2 420 200 438 2.10 73 126 1500 .5 38 .38 

+4030  +9040 54030 50040 4 3 418 300 438 310 1.00 225 1500 5 38 .38 

+4040 54040 4 4 420 400 438 410 1.00 325 1500 .5 .38 .38 
+4050 54050 4 5 420 500 438 5.10 1.50 4.25  1.500 75 5 38 

+Catalog Number must be completed by adding prefix for color. 9 for Gray, 8 for Black, 7 for white 
Example: 92020 and 99020 is a 2" x 2" gray duct and a 2" gray cover 

o Standard lengths are 6 feet 
To order Adhesive-backed Duct, add suffix A to Catalog Number. Example: 92020A is a 2" x 2" gray duct with adhesive backing. Shelf life for 

adhesive is 1 year. 
Note: Nory!® duct is available in oyster white only. 
NoryP s a registered trademark of General Electric Co 
Viny! duct is UL Recognized N , CSA Certified and meets the JIC requirements. 
U.S. Patents 3,968,322; 3,809,799: 3,126,444, Other patens pending. 
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Typical Side View Overall Height Bottom Mounting 
Cover Installed Holes, %X %e 
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Taylor® 

Wiring Duct and Accessories 

Round Hole Duct—Vinyl 

Cat. No. Use With Cover Rows of 
Vinyl Cat. No. w H A B c D E Holes 

+0501 5 5 62 50 75 56 on ctr. 1 
+1251 +9005 E: 1.25 .62 1.25 75 1.35 on ctr. 1 
+1751 5 1.75 .62 1.75 .75 1.88 on ctr. 2 
+0521 5 2 B2 2.00 75 2.10 on ctr. 2 

+0751 75 75 86 75 1.06 88 on ctr. 1 
+7121 75 1.25 86 1.25 1.06 1.36 on ctr. 1 
+7511 +9007 75 15 86 1.50 1.06 1.60 on ctr. 2 
+7521 75 a .86 2.00 1.06 2.10 on ctr. 3 

+1001 1 1 1.13 1.00 1.38 1.10 on ctr. 1 
+1121 1 1.25 113 1.25 1.38 1.35 on ctr. 1 
+1151 1 15 113 1.50 1.38 1.60 on ctr. 2 
+1021 +9010 1 2 1.18 2.00 1.38 210 on ctr. 3 
+1031 1 3 1.18 3.00 1.38 3.10 on ctr. 4 
+1041 1 4 1.20 4.00 1.38 4.10 on ctr. 5 

+1511 15 1 1.63 1.00 1.88 1.10 onctr. 1 
+1551 15 15 1.63 1.50 1.88 1.60 on ctr. 2 
+1521 +9015 15 2 1.68 2.00 1.88 210 on ctr. 3 
+1531 15 3 1.68 3.00 1.88 310 on ctr. 4 
+1541 1.5 4 1.70 4.00 1.88 4.10 on ctr. 5 

+2011 2 1 213 1.00 2.38 1.10 500 1 
+2151 2 15 213 1.50 238 1.60 500 2 
+2021 2 2 218 200 2.38 210 500 3 
+2031 +9020 2 3 218 3.00 2.38 3.10 .500 4 
+2041 2 4 220 4.00 2.38 4.10 500 5 
+2051 2 5 220 5.00 2.38 5.10 500 5 

+2531 +9025 25 3 268 3.00 2.88 3.10 on ctr. 4 

+3011 3 8 313 1.00 338 1.10 1.000 1 
+3121 3 1.25 313 1.25 338 1.35 1.000 : 
+3021 3 2 3.18 200 3.38 2.10 1.000 3 
+3031 +9030 3 3 318 3.00 3.38 3.10 1.000 4 
+3041 3 4 3.20 4.00 338 4.10 1.000 5 
+3051 3 5 3.20 5.00 3.38 5.10 1.000 5 
+4011 4 1 4.18 1.00 4.38 1.10 1.500 1 
+4021 4 2 4.18 200 4.38 210 1.500 3 
+4031 +9040 4 3 4.18 3.00 4.38 3.10 Oona 4 
+4041 4 4 4.20 4.00 4.38 4.10 1.500 5 
+4051 4 5 4.20 5.00 438 5.10 1.500 5 

+ Catalog Number must be completed by adding suffix for color. 9 for Gray, 8 for Black, 7 for white. 
Example: 0751 and 99007 is a 3/4" x 3/4” gray duct and a 3/4” gray cover. 

* Standard lengths are 6 feet. 
* 375 diameter round hole. 
Adhesive backed duct in round hole style is a custom order. Consuit customer service for availability. 
Vinyl duct is UL Recognized W, CSA Certified and meets the JIC requirements. 
U.S. Patents 3,809,799; 3,126,444; 3,126,444. Other patents pending. 
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Taylor® 

Wiring Duct and Accessories 

Solid Wall Duct—Vinyl or (chlorine free) Noryl® 
Vinyl Cat. No. Noryl Cal. No. Nom. Size Dimensions-Inches 

Duct Cover Duct Cover w H A B c D E 

U+0050 - 5 5 62 50 .75 56 on ctr 
U+0010 - 5 1 62 1.00 75 110 on ctr. 
U+0125 +9005 = 5 125 62 1.25 75 1.35 on ctr. 
U+0517 = 5 1.75 62 1.75 78 1.88 on ctr. 
U+0052 = 5 e 62 200 .75 210 on ctr. 

U+0075 w 75 75 86 75 1.06 88 on ctr. 
U+0710 - 75 1 86 75 1.06 1.10 on ctr 
U+0712 +9007 - T 1.25 86 126 1.06 1.35 on ctr. 
U+7515 - 75 15 86 1.50 1.06 1.60 on ctr. 
U+0752 - .75 2 86 200 1.06 2.10 on ctr. 

U+1000 U51000 1 1 1.13 1.00 1.38 1.10 on ctr. 
U+1225 us1125 1 126 113 126 1.38 1.35 on ctr. 
U+0115 us0115 1 1.5 1.13 1.50 1.38 1.60 on ctr 
U+0102 +9010 U50102 50010 1 2 1.18 200 1.38 2.10 onctr. 
U+0103 U50103 ] 3 1.18 3.00 1.38 3.10 on ctr. 
U+0104 us0104 1 4 1.20 4.00 1.38 4.10 on ctr. 

U+0151 - 15 1 1.63 1.00 1.88 1.10 on ctr. 
U+0155 U50155 15 15 1.63 1.50 1.88 1.60 on ctr, 
U+0152 +9015 Us50152 50015 15 2 168 2.00 1.88 210 on ctr. 
U+0153 U50153 1.5 3 168 300 1.88 3.10 an ctr. 
U+0154 Us0154 1.5 4 170 4.00 1.88 4.10 on ctr. 

U+0201 U50201 & 1 213 1.00 2.38 1.10 500 

U+0215 U50215 2 1.5 213 1.50 238 1.60 500 

U+0202 U50202 2 2 218 2.00 2.38 210 500 

U+0203 +9020 U50203 50020 2 3 218 3.00 238 3.10 500 
U+0204 U50204 2 4 220 4.00 2.38 4.10 500 
U+0205 U50205 2 5 220 5.00 2.38 5.10 500 

U+0253 +9025 - 25 3 268 3.00 2.88 3.10 on ctr. 

U+0301 - 3 1 3.13 1.00 338 1.10 1.000 

U+3125 Us3125 3 1.25 313 1.25 338 1.35 on ctr. 

U+0302 - 3 2 3.18 200 3.38 210 1.000 

U+0303 +9030 U50302 50030 3 3 3.18 3.00 338 3.10 1.000 

U+0304 Us50304 3 4 320 4.00 338 4.10 1.000 

U+0305 U50305 3 5 3.20 5.00 338 5.10 1.000 

U+0401 - 4 1 4.20 1.00 438 1.10 1.500 

U+0402 U50402 4 2 4.18 2.00 4.38 2.10 1.500 

U+0403 +9040 U50403 50040 4 3 4.18 3.00 438 3.10 1.500 

U+0404 us50404 4 4 4.20 4.00 4.38 4.10 1.500 

U+0405 U50405 4 5 4.20 5.00 4.38 5.10 1.500 

+ Catalog Number must be completed by adding prefix for color: 9 for Gray, 8 for Black, 7 for white. 
Example: U90050 and 99005 is a 1/2" x 1/2" gray duct and a 1/2" gray cover. 

o Stanoard lengths are 6 feet. 
Adhesive backed duct in solid wall style is a custom order. Consult customer service for availability. 

Note: NoryF® duct is available in oyster white only. 
Noryl® is a registered trademark of General Eleciric Co 
Vinyl duct is UL Recognized S, CS. 
Certified and meets the JIC requirements. 
U.S. Patents 3,809.799; 3,126,444 
3,126,444, Other patents pending. f—c—f 
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Taylor® 

Wiring Duct and Accessories 

e Nylon Rivets Tools and Rivets 
Cat. No. Use For Quantity This unique Rivet Setting Tool* sets a 

[l B variety of nylon rivets, allowing simple 
I’ gggggfi Wiring Duct ‘18& installation of wiring duct. The rivet is 

T i - placed in the tool and inserted 
' through the recommend clearance 

5 B = hole shown in Rivet installation table 
Rivet Installation Tool below. Pressure on the tool head 

= secures the rivet in place. Use 08200 
\ Cat. No. Use For Quantity Series rivets for wiring duct. 
v 08205 3/16" Hole 1 “US. Patent #3,695,499. 

Rivet Installation 

Cat No. i " Recommended g Nominal Dimensions-Inches B Total Mat'l 
nstall. Hole Size Max. Load: In-Lbs. — phigknegs 

Rivet Tool Inches A B C D E Tension  Shear Inches 

08200 Series 08205 3/16 187 425 125 083 .380 25 40 156-.250 
Recommended spacing of rivets 1 per foot for duct 1/2~1 1/2" wide. (Minimum of 2 per segment) 

2 per foot for duct 2™-4" wide. (Minimum of 2 per segment). 

Duct Corner Strip Duct Joining Strip 

Duct Corner Strip is used to provide smooth inside and 
outside corners where two wiring ducts join to form a corner. 
(See illustration.) Available in gray, white or black. 

Cat. No.* Color 

98000 Gray 
78000 White 

N 88000 Black 14 *6 foot length 

Wire Duct Divider 

Duct Joining Strip is used to join two in-line wire ducts with a 
smooth transition. Available in gray, white or black. 

T s Cat No.” Color 
. 
1 98500 Gray 

100 78500 White 
88500 Black 

4| *6 foot length 

Wire Duct Panel Shield 
Dividers are installed in the same mounting holes as the 
duct, with rivets or screws and may be used with ducts 2, 
3" or 4" wide 

Duct Open Solid 
Height Slot Wall 

+100D0S +100D 
+150D0S +150D 
+200D0S +200D 
+300D0S +300D 
+400D0S +400D 
+500D0S +500D 

*6 foot lengths 
* Complete Catalog Number by 

adding prefix for color: 9 for 
Gray, 8 for Black, 7 for white. 

Panel Shields are two-part protective covers consisting of 
fixed supports, either solid or slotted, and covers which are 
available in four sizes. Covers and supports are made of 
rigid vinyl and may be ordered in a choice of gray, black or 
white. Shields mount to electrical cabinet sidewalls to keep 
internal wiring out of sight. 

Catalog Dimensions - Inches 
Number A B 

+3000 
+3005 
+3060 
+3080 
+3100 
+3220 

“6 foot lengths 

« Complete Catalog Number by 
ading prefix for color: 9 for 
Gray, 8 for Black, 7 for white 
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Taylor® 

Wiring Duct and Accessories 

Open wiring (top) is unsightly and 
vulnerable. Panel Shield (bottom) provides 
neat protection for wiring. 

Recommended Maximum Number of Conductors in Duct 
Based on 50% Area Fill 

Maximum Number Of Gonductors 

Duct Size-In. #14 Awg Conductors No. #16 Awg Conductors 

Miw Thwn Miw Thwn 
w H 3/64 Ins. 2/64 Ins. 1101Ins. 2/64 Ins. 100 Ins. 

12 1 10 15 26 19 32 
1 1 20 30 53 38 64 

112 1 30 45 79 57 96 
2 1 40 59 105 76 127 
3 1 60 89 158 113 191 

1/2 11/4 12 18 33 23 40 
3/4 11/4 18 28 49 35 60 

1 11/4 25 37 66 47 80 
3 11/4 75 12 197 142 240 

3/4 112 22 33 59 42 72 
1 11/2 30 45 79 59 96 

112 11/2 45 66 118 85 143 
2 1172 60 89 158 113 191 

1 2 40 59 105 76 127 
112 2 60 89 158 13 191 

2 2 80 118 210 152 254 
3 3 120 178 316 226 381 

1 3 60 89 158 113 191 
12 3 90 133 236 170 286 
2 3 120 178 316 226 381 

21/2 3 150 222 394 283 477 
3 3 180 266 473 340 572 
4 3 240 356 832 452 762 

1 4 80 118 210 152 254 
112 4 120 178 316 226 381 

2 4 180 236 420 304 508 
3 4 240 356 832 452 762 
4 4 320 472 840 608 1016 

The above information is believed reliable. The user should however check the applicable 

specifications to verify values. 

Properties of Materials Used in Fuse Blocks, Power Distribution 
Blocks and Wiring Duct 

Property Units ASTM Test PVC Noryl® 

Specific Gravity D792 1.43 1.10 
1ZOD ftlb/in. D256 2 5.0 
Flexural Strength psi D790 10,900 12,800 
Flexural Modulus psi D790 382,000 360,000 
Tensile Strength psi D638 5,500 7,800 
Compressive Strength psi D695 8,600 16,000 
Water Absorption 24 hrs-% D570 0.10 007 
Hardness Rockwell D785 R-111 R-115 

Duro D D676 78 
Dielectric Strength D149 

60 hertz, 25°C, s/t vpm 400 
Dielectric Constant D150 

60 hz, dry 19 265 
Mhz, dry 264 

Volume resistivity ohm-cm D257 10” 
Heat deflecting (°F@ 264 psi) °F Dsd8 158 212 
Flammability 94V-0 94 V-1 

The above information is believed reliable. The user should however check the applicable specifications to 
verify values. 
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Taylor® 
Cross Reference 
Taylor Panduit n ‘Thomas & Betts Taylor Panduit Ty ‘Thomas & Betts 5 
D‘Ily:‘{) sm uct Ty-Duct Part # Width  Height Dauy:1 Duct uct Ty-Duct Part # Width  Height| 
Part# Part ¢ Part # {obsolete) Part # Part # Part# (obsolete) 

E5X5LG6 NC 'NAOS0X050L66 05 05 | 72150 E2X1.5WHE NC NA200X150WHE 2 15 
#g E75X75L66 NC NAD7SXQ75LGE 075 075 | 71020 E1X2WHS SLew NA100X200WHG 1 2 

mone £, e ¥ TR e o B ¢ 91000 X1 % g 
91510 E1L5XILGS SL1.5X1-6 NA150X100L66 15 1 13020 E3X2WHE SL3XW NASOOX200WHS 3 2 

92010 E2XILGE SL2X1-G NA200X100L66 2 1 74020 E4X2WHE SLaxW IALOX200WHE 4 2 
83010 E3XILGE SLIXI-G. NASCOX100L66 3 1 71030 ETX3WHE SLAXEW NA10DX300WHE 1 3 
84010 N e NA4COX100LGE 4 1 11530 E15X3WHG SL1503-W NA150X300WHE 15 3 
91250 ESX1.25L66 NG NAOSOX125LG6 05 125 | 72080 EDQWHE SLATW 00X300WHE 2 3 
om0 N NC NAD7SX125LG6 075 125 | 72530 E25X3WHS NC 25 3 

ma E1X1.25L66 NG NAT0OX125LG6 1 125 SLIXTW NA300X300WHE 3 3 
83120 E3X1.25LG6 NG NA300X125L66 3 125 | 74080 EAXIWHE SLAXIW AL 6 4 3 
97510 E75X1.5L66 NE NAOTSX150L66 075 15 [ EIXAWHE SLAXEW NA100X400WHE 1 4 
81150 EIX1.5L66 SLIX1.5-6 NAT0OX150LG6 1 15 | 71540 E1.5X4WHS SL-1.5X4-W NAY! 6 15 4 
91550 EL5X1.5L66 SL15K156 NAT50X150LG6. 15 15 | 72040 E2XAWHE SL2X4W 2 4 

82150 E2X1.5L66 NT RA200X1501 2 15 | 13040 EIXAWHE SLIAW NA3DOX400WHE 3 4 
91020 EIX2LGE SLIX26 RA100X200L66 1 2 | 714040 EAXAWHE SL-4X4- NAGOOX400WHE 4 4 
91520 E15X2LGS SL1.5%2-6 NA150X2001 15 2 72050 E2XSWHE NC NA200XS00WHE 2 5 
92020 E2X2LG6 SL2X26 NA200X200L66 2 2 | 73080 ESXSWHE SL3XSW IASD0XS0OWHE 3 5 
83020 E3X2LGE SL-3X26 NA30DX200LGE 3 2 74050 E4XSWHE. SL4XSW NAGDOXS0OWHE 4 5 

94020 E4X2LGE SLax2-6 NA4DOX200LG6 4 2 | 70801 ne RHOSOXOSOWHS 05 05 
91030 3) SLIX36 NAT00X300LGE 1 3 | 70751 D.75X.75WHE NC ISXO7SWHE 075 075 
91530 EL5X3LGS SL15K3-6 NAISOX300LGE 15 3 non DIX1WHE e RH100X100WHE 1 1 
92030 SL-AIG KA200X300L66 2 3 [nsn NC RHIS0X100WHE 15 1 
92530 5X3LGE RA250X300L66 25 3 2m D2X1WHE NG RH200X100WHE 2 1 

83030 E3X3LC SL-3X3-G RA300X300LG6 3 3 01 D3XIWHE NG RH300X100WHE 3 1 
94030 EAX3LGE SL- LG 4 3 | n01 NC NG RHA0OXIDOWHG 4 1 
91040 EIX4LGE SLIX4-G RAT00X400LG6 1 4 nas NC NC RHOSOXI25WHG 05 125 
91540 ELSXALGS SL15X4G RA150X400L66 15 4 ma NC NC RHO75X125WHE 075 125 

LGS NA200X400L66 2 4 (ma NC NC RH100X125WHE 1 125 

93040 E3X4LGE SLAX4G NA300X400LGE 3 4 |7 D3X1.2¢ ne RH300X125WHE 3 125 
84040 EAX4LGE SL-4Xe-G NA400X400L66 4 4 51 D.75X1.5WHE NG RHOTSXI50WHE 075 15 
92050 EX5L66 NA200X500LG6 2 5 [mst DIX1.5WHE e RH100XISOWHE 1 15 
93050 E3XSLGE SL-3X5-G NA300XS00L66 3 51881 D1.5X1.5WHG e 150X1 SOWHE 15 15 
94050 EAX5LGE SL4X5-G NA4OOXS00L65 4 5 7151 we NC RH200XISOWHE 2 15 

80500 ESX5BLE e NAOSOX05GBK6 05 05 | 11151 N N RHOS0X175WHE 05 175 
80750 E75X.75BL6 NG NAD75X0758KE 075 075 | 70521 NC NG RE 0OWHE 05 2 
81010 ESXIBLE NC X1 05 1 s D.75X2WHE NG HO75X200WHE 075 2 
81020 EIX1BL6 NG NAT0OX100BKS 1 1 e DIX2WHE NG RH100X200WHS 1 2 
81510 E15X1BL6. NC 50X 11 15 1 821 D1.5X2WHE NC i 15 2 

82010 E2XIBLE e NA200X100BKE 2 VHE N RH200X200WHE 2 2 
83010 E3XIBLE T NA3DOX100BKE 3 axavie NG RH300X200WHE 3 2 
84010 NC NC 'NASOOX100BKE 4 D4X2VIHE NC RHA00X200WHS 4 2 
81250 ESX1.258L6 NC NAOSOX1258K6 05 DIX3VIHE NG RH100X300WHS 1 3 
a2 NC N NAO75X125BK6 075 01.5X3WHS NC RH150X300WHS 15 3 

Mz E1X1.258L6 NC NAIDOX125BKE 1 D2X3VHE N RH200X300WHE 2 3 
o2 E3X1 2 NC NA300X125BKE 3 D2.5X3WHG NC RH250K300WHS 25 3 
87510 E75X1.58L6 NC NADSX1 075 D3XIWHE NC 3 3 
811580 EIX1.58L6 N RAT00X1508K6 1 D4X3WHE N 4 3 

E15X1.58L6. NC NA150X1508KE 15 DIXAWHE T RH100X400WHS 1 4 

82180 E2X1.58L6 Me NA200X150BKE 2 E D1.5X4WHE NC RH150K40OWHG 15 4 
81020 EIX2BL6 NC \100X200¢ 1 2 12041 D2XAWHE C RH200X40WHE 2 4 
81520 E1.5X2BL6 N NA150X2008K6 15 2 T3041 D3XAWHE e 400WHE 3 4 

E2X2BLE NC N 2 2 74041 DAXAWHS RIC RH400XA00WHGE 4 4 
83020 E3X2BL6 NC NA3G0X2008K6 3 2 | 72081 NC NC R 2 5 

0 E4X2BL6 NG NA400X2008KE 4 2 | 73081 NC NG Rt 3 5 
81030 EIX3BLE NG \100X300BKS 1 3 | 74081 NC NG RH 4 5 
81830 E1.5X3BL NG 'HA150X300BKS 15 3 | soso1 NC NG RHOS0X050LG6 05 05 
82030 E23BLE NC NA200X300BKE 2 3 | eorst D.75X 75166 NG RHO7SX075LG6 075 075 
82530 52 NC 25 3 [oto0n DIXILGS. NC RH100X100LG6 1 1 

83030 E3X3BLE HC K6 3 3 91511 NC RHISOX100LG6 15 1 
E4X3BL6 T BKE 4 3 2011 D2X1LGS e RH200X100LG6 2 1 

81040 E1X4BLE NC NA100X400BKE 1 4 93011 D3XILGE NG RH300X100LG6 3 1 
81540 E1.5X4L66 NC NA150X400BKE 15 4 [ sd011 N NG RHA00X100LG6 4 1 

E2X4BLE N {A200X4008! 2 4 (o2t we NC RHOSOX125LG6 05 125 

83040 E3X4BLE e 'NA3DOX400BKE 3 4 m2 NC ne RHO75X125L66 075 125 
84040 E4X4BLE HT 'NAXOOX400BKE 4 4 m2 ne NG RH100X125L66 1 125 
82050 E2XSBLE we 'NA200XS00BKE 2 5 | 03X1.25LG6. N RH300X125L66 3 125 
83350 E3XSBLE e NA30OXS00BKE 3 5 a5 D.75X1.5LG6 e RHO75X150L66 075 15 
84050 E4XSBLE we NAS0DXS00BKS 4 5 91151 DIX1.5L66 we RH100X150LGE 1 15 

70500 ESXSWHS we 05 05 | 81551 D1.5X1.5L66 e RH150X150L66 15 15 
10750 ETSX75WHS we NAOTSXO7SWHG 075 075 | 82151 e [ RH200X150LG6 15 
now ESXIWHE we NAOS0X100WHE 05 1 91751 NG [ RHOS0X175LG6 05 175 
T EIXIWHE SLIXIW NATOOX100WHE 1 1 80521 NI We RH050X200L66 05 2 
510 E1LSXIWHE SLASXIW NA150X100WHSE 15 1 a2t D.75x2LG6 NC RHO75X200LG5 075 2 

12000 E2XIWHE SL-2X1 I 1 2 1| s DIX2L6E N RH100X200LG5 1 2 
T3010 E3XIWHE SLIXIW NA300X100WHE 3 1 g1521 D1.5X2LG6 NC RH1504200LG6 15 2 
74010 NA4G0X100WHS 4 1 | 82021 D2X2U66 N RH200X200LG8 2 2 
250 E5X1.25WHG e 256 05 125 | 83021 DaX2LE6 NG LG 3 2 
ma RC NAOTSX125WHE 075 125 | s4021 D4X2U66. e RH400X200LGS 4 2 

ma EIX1.25WHB e NA100X125WHGE 1 125 | 91031 DIX3L66. we RH100X300LG6 1 3 
E3X1.25WHG NG NA300X125WHE 3 125 | 91531 D1.5X3LG6 NG RH1504300LG6 15 3 

510 E75X1.5WH6 N NAOT5X150WHE 075 15 | 82081 D2X3L66 we 2 3 
s EIX1.5WHE SL1X1LSW NAT00X150WHE 1 15 | 82581 D25X3LG6 NG RH2504300LG6 25 3 
550 E1.5X1.5WHE SL1SXLSW NA1S0X150WHS 15 15 | 83081 66 NC RH300X300LGS 3 3 
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Taylor® 

Cross Reference 
hylnr Pandult ton Thomas & Betts Taylor Panduit T Thomas & Betts 

Duct Ty-Ouct Part # Width  Height | Duct Duct ue Ty-Duct Part # Width  Height 
PIII ¥ Part # Part# VEDM tete) o Part# Part # Part # yillhilflflll fl 

94031 DAX3LEE NG RHA00X300LG6 4 3 | usooso S5X5BLBNM NC NASO50X050BKE 05 05 
91041 DIXALGE NC RH100X400L66 1 4 |ussazs S 75X ISHMM NG NASO75X075BKE 075 075 

B ol E OB ¢ ilm At 2 e i | 'NASO75X100BKE 075 1 
93041 03X4L66. NC RH300X400L66 3 4 |usicoo STX1BLBNM NC NAS100X100BKE 1 1 

94041 D4X4LGE NC RH400X400L66 4 4 |usoisy S$1.5X1BLENM N NAS150X100BK6 15 1 
92051 NC NG RH200X500LG6 2 5 |uso2o1 S2X1BLGNM e HAS200X100BKE 2 1 
93051 NG N RH300X500LGE 3 5 |Uso3ot B R NAS300X100BK6 3 1 
84051 NG NG RHAD0XS00LGE 4 5 |usssol SAX1BLENM e 'HASA00X100BKE 4 1 
80501 NC L H 6 05 05 |usnzs S.5X1.258L6KM e NASOS0X125BKE 05 125 

80781 D.75XT5BL6 NC RHO75X0758K6 075 075 | UsoT12 S.75X1.25BLONM we NASO7SX125BKE 075 125 
81001 DIX1BLE NG RH100X100BK6 1 1 |usti2s §1X1.258L6NM ne NAST00X1258K6 1 125 
81811 NC NG RH150X100BK6 15 1 uss1zs S3X1,258L6NM e NAS300X1258K6 3 125 
82011 D2X1BLE NG RH200X100BK6 2 1 Us7515 S.75X1.25BL6NM e NNASO75X1508K6 075 15 
am Dax1BLE NC RH300K100BKG 3 1 |usotte S1X1.5BLENM L3 NAS100X150BKE 1 15 

ot NG NC RHA00X100BKE ) 1 |usoIss. §1.5X1.58L6KM e NAS1S0X1508KE 15 15 
81251 NC NC RHOS0X1258K6 05 125 |Uso21s $2X1.5BLENM T NAS200X150BK6 2 15 
21 NC NC RHO75X125BKE 075 125 |usos17 S.5X1.758L6KM HC NASOS0X175BK6 05 175 
8121 NC RC 100X 125! 1 125 | useos2 S.5X2BLONM NC HASOSOX200BKE 05 2 
121 D3X1.258L6 Ne 3 125 |Usars2 S.75X2BLENM e NASO75X2008K6 075 2 

a1 D.75X1.58L6 NC RHO75X1508K6 075 15 | us0102 S1X2BLENM. RC NAS100X200BKE 1 2 
81151 D1X1.58L6 NC RH100K150BKE 1 15 | usgis2 51.5X2BLENM RC 'NAS1S0X2008KE 15 2 
81881 D15X1.58L6 NG RH150K1508KE 15 15 | usa202 S2X2BLENM NC NAS200X200BKE 2 2 

51 NG NC RH200X1508K6 2 15 | U82302 ] NC 'NAS300X200BKE 3 2 
N NC RHOSOX1758K6 05 175 | Uso402 ‘SAX2BLENM NC NAS400X2008KE 4 2 

e NC RHOS0X200! 05 2 |usoid S1X3BLENM. NC NAS100X300BKE 1 3 
D.75X2BLE NG RHO75X200BK6 075 2 |uso1s3 §1.5X3BLENM NT 'NAS1S0X300BKE 15 3 
)1X28L6 NG RH100X2008K6 1 2 |usoeos S2X3BLENM NC NAS200X300BKE 2 3 
D1.5X28L6 NC RH150K2008KE 15 2 |uso2sy 8253 NC 'NAS250X3008K6 25 3 

L6 NC RH200X2008K6 2 2 |Usosas S3X3BLENM NC NAS300X3008KE 3 3 

83021 D3X2BLE RC 3 2 |uBosts Bl NC NAS400X300BKE 4 3 
84021 D4X28L6 NC 4 2 |usoios S1X4BLENM NG NAS100X400BKE 1 4 
81031 DIX3BLE NG RH100K300BKG 1 3 |usatse §1.5X4BLENM NG 'HAS1S0X400BKE 15 4 
81831 D1.5X38L6 NG RH150K300BKE 15 3 |usae0d ‘S2X4BLENM NC NAS200X400BKE 2 4 
82031 L6 NC RH200X3008K6 2 3 |Us0s4 SIX4BLENM N NAS300X4008H 3 4 

82531 D25X38L6 NG RH250X3008K6 25 3 |usosod SAX4BLENM NC NAS400X400BKE q 4 
831 D3X3BLE. NC 3 3 |usa20s Bl NC 2 5 
84031 D4X3BLE NC {00X300BKE 4 3 |ussss SIXSBLENM NC NAS300X500BK6 3 5 
81041 DIX48LS NC RH100X400BKE 1 4 | UBD4DS S4XSBLENM NC NASA00X5008KE 4 5 
81541 D1.5X48L6 L RH150X400BKE 15 4 |uTooso 55X SWHENM $D-5X5-W NASOS0X050WHS 05 05 

82041 2X4BLE NC RH200X400BK6 2 4 |umTs S75X.75WHBHNM SO-TSX.75-W NASO7SX075WHS 075 0rs 
83041 D3X4BLE NC H3DOXAC 3 4 |umoto S.5X1WHBNM 80-5X1-W NASOSOX100WHS 05 1 
84041 DAX4BLE. NC RH4DOX400BKE 4 4 |umorio S.75X1WHGNS NC NASO7SX100WHS 075 1 
82051 NC NC RH200X5008K6 2 5 |unogo SIXTWHENM SD-1X1-W. NAS100X100WHS 1 1 
83051 ne NC RH300XS00BKE 3 5 |umist S1.5XIWHGNM SD-1.5X1-W NAS150X100WHS 15 1 

84051 NG e HAOOX500BKE 4 5 U2 S2XTWHENM SD-2X1-W (100WHS 2 1 
30080 S.SXSLGENM $D-5X5:6 X0SOLGE 05 05 | U70301 S!K!WNSNM SD-3X1-W HAS300X100WHG 3 1 
Usoors S.75X.75LGENM $D-75X75-G NASO75X075L66 075 075 | UT0401 SAXIWHBNM NC 100X 100WHE 4 1 
Lseo10 SSXH.GEI(M $0-5X1-6 S0X100LGE 05 1 |uroizs $.5X1.25WHENM NG (125WHE 05 125 
usomo S.75X1LGE NC NASO75X100L66 075 1 |uroriz STSX1.25WHENM  NC HASO7SX125WHS 075 125 

Uateon SIXILGEN! SD-1X1-6 NAS100X100L66 1 1 |umes S1X1.25WHENM N NAS100X125WHG 1 125 
Usots1 SI El“.Gll(M 1.5X1-6 NAS150X100LG6 15 1 |umss S3X1.25WHBNM NC (125WHE 125 
Usoz01 $D-2X1-6 NAS200X100L66 2 1 |urTsis S.75X1.25WHBHM NC 15X150WHS 075 15 
Usg30y SSX‘U”NM $D-3X1-6. NAS300X100L66 3 1 |urris S1X1.5WHENM SD-1X1.5W NAS100X1S0WHE 1 15 
Usoa01 NC NAS400X100L66 4 1 |uriss $1.5X1.5WHENM SD-15X1.5W NAS150X150WHE 15 15 

Uso12s 5.5X1.25LGEKM NC (1251 05 125 |Ur0215 $2X1.5WHBNM ne NAS200X1SOWHE 2 15 
usorz N NC NASO75X125066 075 125 |U70s17 $5X1. 75WN6NM RASOS0X175WHE 05 175 
ust1128 S1X1.25LGENM NC NAS100X125LG6 1 125 |Ur0052 S 05 2 
Us3i2s ¥ NG NAS300X125066 3 125 |U70752 ISXMENM NASO7SX200WHE 075 2 
Us7515. S.75X1.25LG6NM NC NASO75X150LG6 075 15 [ur0102 S1X2WHBNM SDIRW 'NAS100X200WHE 1 2 

Usor1s S1X1.5LGENM $D-1X1 56 NAS100X150LGE 1 15 |urois2 $1.5X2WHBNM SD-1.5%K2-W NAS150X200WHE 15 2 
US015s. ‘S1.5X1.5LG6NM 80-1.5X1.5-6 NAS150X150L66 15 15 [u70202 SWUWHENM SD-22-W 'HAS200X200WHE 2 2 
use21s $2X1.5LGERM e NAS200X150LG6 2 15 |Ure302 SIX2WHENM SD-3X2-W 3 2 
usos1? $.5X1.75LGENM NC NASOS0X175L66 05 175 | U70402 SAX2WHERM SD-4X2-W NAS400X200WHE 4 H 
[ S.5X2LGENM e 05 2 |U70108 STXIWHEKM SO-1XFW NAS100X300WHE 1 3 

usors2 $.75X2LGEHM IAS075X200LG6 075 2 |u70153 $1.5X3WHENM $0-1.5X3-W NAS150X300WHE 15 3 
usoio2 S1X2LGENM. NAS100X200L66 1 2 U203 S2XIWHENM SO-203W NAS200X300WHE 2 3 
ugsz S1.5X2LGENM IAS150X200LG6 15 2 |U70253 $25X3WHENM NC. X300WHE 25 3 
usga02 S2X2LGENM J0X200LG¢ 2 2 |U70303 SIXIWHENM 50-3X3-W NAS300X300WHE 3 3 
Us0302 LGB! 3 2 |U7o4e8 $0-43-W NASA00X300WHE 4 3 

U402 LGB! 100X200L GE 4 2 |uroid S|’A\‘M‘Sfl“ SO-1X4-W NAS100X400WHS 1 q 
usiog S1X3LGENM HAS100X300LG6 1 3 Juise S1.5X4WHBNM SO-1.5X4-W NAS150X400WHS 15 4 
Us0153 | 5X3L NAS150X300LGE 15 3 U204 AWHEHM S0-2X4-W NAS200X4( 2 4 
Ust2e3 S2X3LGENM HAS200X300LGE 2 3 |u7oso4 SIXAWHENM SD-3X4-W NAS300X400WHS 3 4 
130253 S25X3LGENM NAS250X300LG6 25 R AWHENM S0-4X4-W NAS400X400WHE 4 q 

80303 ‘SIX3LEENM LGE 3 3 |uz0s SASWHENM NE NAS200XS00WHS 2 5 
U403 JLGENM NAS400X300LG6 4 3 |u7oses SIGWHENM NAS300X500WHG 3 5 
usoiod S1XALGENM 100X400LGE 1 4 |uoss SAXSWHENM SO-4XSW NAS400X500WHB: 4 5 
usoise $1.5%4L NAS150X400LG6 15 4 
Us0204 ILGE 200X400L GE H 4 |NORVL* 

80304 SIXALGENM SD-34( NAS300X400L66 3 4 [s1000 NEIXIWHG NG NA100X100CF6 1 1 
Us0404 S4XALGENM SD-4X4-6. 'NASACOX400LGE 4 4 |s2010 NE2XIWHG NG HA200X100CFS 2 1 
usnaes S2ASLEENM LGE 2 5 |s1120 NG NC NA10OX125CF6 1 125 
Us03es SIXSLGENM $D-3X5-6 LGS 3 5 |s3120 NC [ NA30OX125CF6 3 125 
US0405. SAXSLEENM X5-G NAS400XS00LGS 4 5 |[s1150 NE1X1.5WHE NC NATODX1S0CFS 1 15 
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Taylor® 

Cross Reference 
Taytor Pandyit on ‘Thomas & Betts Tayior Panduit Tron ‘Tromas & Betts 
ly Duct uct y-Duct Pat # Width  Height | Duct Duct Ty-Duct Part # Width  Helght 
Part s Pat s Patt (obsolels) Part# Part # Partt (obsolte) 

51550 ELSKLSWHG NG HAISOXISOCES 15 15 |Jolning Strip 
82150 W NC HAZ00X10CFS 2 15 
51020 NEDOWHG NC NATOOX200CFS 1 2 DISILGE 6 8168 
51520 HELSIOWHS WE NAISOX2O0CFS 15 2 |7 DU oW WS 
52020 NEDRWHS W NAZ0OX200GFE 2 H N IS8KG 
54020 HEQWHS e 00200CFS 4 2 | Divider Walls 
51030 NEDXWHE [ I00K300CFS 1 3 
5153 HE1 SXOWHS NC NAISOL300CES 15 3 |omomos  wo 3 16100005 
2030 NEDX3WHE e OX00CFS 2 3 |osmos  HC WE 16150008 
53030 RESXIWHE e FS 3 3 |smoons NG NE L6200 

QODOS K W 16300005 
430 e 5 4 3 |smDos  NC N 16400008 
51060 REIXAWHE BT NA £ 1 1 
sis80 NELSKeWHG HE NAISOKS0CFS 15 4 |wwoos  wo W 16500005 
2000 7] NAZDOXAO0CFS 2 4 |sonos NG g BK100005 
83040 HEXAWHE [ NASDOX400CFS 3 4 |sisonos NG e BK150008 

B00008 N N BK200D 
4040 NEOXAWHE e NAOOKS00CFS 4 4 |so00s NG W BK300005 
82050 NC He RAZOOXSO0CFS 2 5 
5050 e il 3 § |sammos  wo g 8Ka0005 
54050 NEOXSHHE HE £ b 5 |[sstonos NG N 500005 
Usiooa RSIXIWHENM e ASTOOKI0OCFS 1 1 |monos  w¢ NC WHIO0D0S 

TS0D0S W WG WHISOD0S 
usoa01 HS2XIWHENM e 2 1 |7woos NG NC 201 
Us1125 e ] NASTOOKIZSCFS T 
sz RC 7 i 3 125 (moewes  we [ WH30UD0S 
Usot1s RSIXLSWRHENM N HASTOOXISOCFS 1 15 |nonos NG e WHA0000S 
Us0155 HSISKISWHNM NG NASTSOKISOCFS 15 15 |mmmos NG NE 501 

1000 T NC 161000 
uste1s ] RAS200KISOFS 2 15 |s1s00 e W 161500 
usig2 HSTWHENM He RASTO0X200CFS 1 2 
usDis2 HSLSXOWHERM NG NAST0X00CFS 15 2 sz NG e 162000 
u HSPXZWHENM HE NAS200(200CES ? 2 |amn NC N L6300 
usoi02 HSAYZWHENM e NAS400X200CFS 4 2 |sam NE N L6400 

5000 e e LG5000 
s HSULIWHENM NG NASIO0XI00CFS 1 3 s DikG e BK1000 
usoisy NSLSXWHERM  NIC NASISOCO0CES 15 3 
ust20y NE RAS200K300CFS 2 3 s D154 [ BKISD 
Us30 HSIEIWHENM g NAS300KI00CFS 3 3 e D2HG NE 810000 
s HSAE3WHENM e RASA00KI00CFS 1 3 |so D3HS e 816000 

84000 Dike NG 8Ki00D 
3014 HSTXAWHBNM NG NASTOOKAOOCFS 1 4 |ssan NC W 8K5000 
UsD154 HSTSXAWHENM NG NASTSOXAOOCFS 15 4 
uso204 HSZAWHONM Ng AS200K400CFS ? 4 7o ] [ WHIOD 
Us0304 HS3AWHONM ] RAS3O0KA0OCFS 3 4 |75 NG e WHISOD 
US04 RSAAWHGNM 7] RASADOX400CFS 4 4 |7z NE WG WH200D 

73000 7 HE WH300D 
ustz05 ] AS200X500FS 2 5 |74 NG e WH400D 
US305 NSIUSWHOM NG 3 H 
Us04g5 NSAYSWHONM e NASA00XS00CFS 1 5 |70 NG e WHSO0D 
Covars Rivets & Too! 
%3005 G5L66 .56 HACDS0LG5 ceanot WRIC RIGNC 
%007 Phory 756 NACO75LG5 02008 KRIM PRI 3G 
%010 Cilgs 18 NACIOOLGS 02205 R PRI WISIER 
%3015 €156 156 NACISOLGS 
95020 026 NAC200165 
9028 2566 NG NAC25015 
9030 aiGs 636 AC300165 
93000 o166 TC4G NACA00LG5 
89005 Cs8ls W NACDSOBKG 
89007 C7s8ls W NACO7S8K6 

0 ol e NACIOOBKG 
8015 G156 NG NACISOBIE 

GBe NG 
5028 Gsls NC NACZ508K6 
8030 e NAC3008K6 

o4BLe N NACADOBKG 
5008 CSWHE NACOSOWHS 
8007 CT5WHS 75w 
15010 Ciws NACIOOWHS 
5015 CL5WHG TisW NACT 
19020 cowns Te2w NAC20OWHS 
18026 Q25WHs 74 NAC250WHS 
18080 Qs W 
5080 CawHE T NACAOOWHS 
NORYL® Covers 
50010 Ho NG NACIOOCFS 
50015 HCL5WHS N RACISOCFS 
50020 I NE NAG2OOCRS 
5080 I 7 NAGROOCHS 
50040 CAWHS N NACAQOCFS 

Accessories 
Comar Strip 

cSiLee o5 [S3 
7800 CSiws s Wi 

BLG NC CSBKG 
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Taylor® 
Cross Reference 
Taylor Panduit Panduit “Thomas & Betts. Taylor Panduit Panduit Thomas & Betts. 
Duct F Styte 6 Tyton Iboco. Ty-Duct Part # Duct. F Style T Iboco -Duct Part # 
Part # Pfl, yi?:fl!lfll) Part # ’ Pat# on ,y(wfll) 

Now Narrow and Solid Well Flush Style Duct 
T1.5X2H06 F1.5X21.66 61 - -1 150K225L 

TIew CIwHg cume o . olloms - |1Sesa swauss T e 
B - Taus - T 

TIX1.5HDW FIX1L.SWHE GIX1.5WHE SLIXLSW TI-1015W E100X150WHS | TAX3HDI 100X300L XS0 FSes  Ghiss SN TR FmORG  (eagw o SRS AR e e 1508 csig . - - . CIS0LG6 2 - anxezs 
TOOME P GOLGS SIS MBI E0Qes | B 
Titsss - N 2 Sigioam | T oIXIG I e 
TISXISHDG  FISX15LG6  GI.5X1.SLGE  SLI5X1.5G T1-15156 E150X150LGE TIXISW SoIXIW - S100X1 

3186 C31B5. - - C3008LUG 
- 30226 IX225LGENM 

4186 C4186 - - (C400BLUB - TA-4722W  S475X225WHENM 

BER™ s - THERE RO - : e Lz 7 - EXnNAO0BLLE z THOX1Z5L640 
n o T Sedowsm W T S0 T S T Youwew mewss o G S St 
TSN  FOWNS  GOOWHS  SLW T : - A300GI0LGS 

S0 000 T225usH z D suzawaoo 
TR TR PRT1 85 WTNR3 

oG Paes  Gvas - Tams _Esoooasy FIXIBS  GIXIS - EtonuioneLY | Tixsse sorae = SI0GiGEN - RISOGNLGH  |TIHOW  FOUOWHG GOOWHS  SOGW T<0a06 i TXSSH - C  SIOCRWHGNM [ TaxaHDO - T4T6 _E¢S00L68 T225K1.550 N TZW  SES | Ese Soas =7 so0veo0LGonm 
IS FXGE  GOWSS  SLG MO ESDUONLGS 

F1.5X151B8  G1.5X1.5I86 - - EI50X150BLUS ES060P325 
i i N - ERDGIBLUE | Tevasw soraw - SI0aNaOOWHOM T OB GBS SLtw TmIooW  EIODO0OWHS s cisme - - CIs08LUe 

TAXZHDW F4X2WHE G4X2WHE - Ti-4022W E400X225WHS 
TAswW - \-4022W  S400X225WHENM 
TGX4HOW - - 14730 E4TSX300WHE T1.5X38G. SD1.5X3G - ‘$150X300LGENM UG PGS GG - TG DSt - GEI680 TESXW z =% sisoxamein 
T5X.EKDG - E0B0X060LEE ES125P325 
TIX4HDW FIX4WHE GIX4WHS SLixaw Ti-1040w E100X400WHS T3XIHOG F3X3LG6 63X3LGE SLIX3G. T1-30306 E300X300L66 
TISGHDW  FLSOWHS  GLAWHS  SLISGW  TIISOW  EISDGooWNS 

- - R100X100LGE | TAX3S6 SD4X36 TM-0306 $400X300LGENM T3056, iz ~ Soncem T2SKISHOW FXISWHS  GZXISWHG - - ezsxisoums | 11911550 SDISKISC MG STSOMISOIGONM ] W2 THHASE SDAUS = SANALGEN 
T2.25X38W - - S225X300WHGNM | TIX4HDG FIX4LGE G1X4LE6 SLIX4G T1-10406 E100X400LG6 Favams ws - = ESOUOBLUS TOMEOW  FOAWHS  GAOWHS  SLOGW  TIOOW  EAODXKoOWHS o 11556 SDIx136 SIOXTS0LGENM 
TEX4HDW - 147226 E4TSX225066 0w FIXAWHE GIX4WHE LIXAW T1-3040W E300XS00WHS TOOHDS X GAKAGS T4 Evenies b RICOL300LGE 
T.5X.5HDW - E0BOXOBOWHS SW50FRE0 

- - R225X300LGE 
F2x2iB6 62x2186 - E25X225BLUS SEP15. W10 e oS cass o . CaLG6 

TIXIHDG FIXILEE GIXILEE T1-10106 [E100X100L66 TaX4SW SDAXW 
T2.25X1.55G IA-22156 $225X150L GENM C200X050LG6 2286 ST SObGHISNN [MSRKIW  FSQWHS  GLSRWHS - ErSON25NH Euss o - : EIGDG00LUS FiSicss  Gisabs - - ESDGL0S | r22swzse SSLEM 

C3WHB. CIWH. 6 . CI00WHE 
T1.5X3KDE F1.5X3L66 G1.5X3L66 SL15X3G T1-10306 E150X300L66 TIX1.5SW SD1X1.5W - S100X15OWHENM 
TIX2HOW FIX2WHE GIX2WHE - TI-02W E100X225WHE SWI2FR160 

= - R400X300L66 c11Bs. C11B6. - - C100BLUG 
TIGXI.5HDW  FI5X1.5WHE  GI5X1.5WHE  SL15XISW T1-1515W E150X150WHE TOSGHDW  FUSGWHS  GISXOWHS SIS TIISOW  EISOGOOWH  |Thomo  Folss  Gpoles - Tame b 

77 R ] TR Eise 
T2.25X4HDW  F2X4WHE G2XAWHS - T1-2240W T1.5X4HDG F1.5X4LGS G1.5X4LGE SL15X4G T 15% E150X400LG6 

C SHso NSk XS XSG ERSUISIIGE WiTI00 25K s E25X300L66 
FIX1.5186 G1X1.5188 SL1.5X1 - E100X1508LUS 

- - R100X225LG6 TLSCW C1.5WHE C1.5WHG TC1L5W C150WHS 

WR100 '”' €3L66 c3Les 6 s‘%slfiwssm‘ - - misDozsics | TISW Sorw S stoasooweM 
TEXAHDW T-ar2w 475X225WHE TICE ces ciLes TC16 . C100L66 
TEXASW = TA4730W  SA7SXI00WHENM 
TH.5X1.55W SD1.5X1.5W TAIS1SW  S150X150WHENM - - . CATSWHS 

T2.250W C2WHS C2WHS - . C225WHS 

X GNeBs : iy Siaginan 
- 1|M|5fi£ T2.25X2H0W F2X2WHE E2X2WHE - -2z E225X225WHE 

T3X4HDE F3X4LGE G3X4LEE SLIdE T1-30406 [E300X400L66 08475 
st oses oS Tose . oi30 - - RIOOUIS0LG6 GE0R0 

TAX3SW SDAX3W TA4030W  S400X300WHENM Swasi 
- R225X2251 65 T2.2506 266 C2166 . 225166 
- R225X400L66 

T2.25K3HDW  F2X3WHE GAXIWHS T-23W TL075 

TIXKDW  FIKIWHG  GICIWHS  SLIW  TLOIOW  Elooxioowns ] NASM 
- - RACOKADOLGE WC W1 NRTM 

TIN2HOW FIX2WHE GIX2WHS - TI-302W E300X225WHE 
SW12P160 

TIX4SG SDIX4G - S100X400LGENM 
C21B8 216 = - C225BLUB 

Tacw CAWHE CAwWHS Teaw . C400WHE 
T0osw b S suvoswonm TaNSe : TTR6  SATSCOOLCENM 
»Iboco includes cover with duct 
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Catamount® 

Wiring Duct 

ONE PIECE LATCHING DUCT. 

Reinforced Walls and Flexible Living Hinge 

Allow Repeated Use Without Cracking 

Complete Line of Accessories and Fittings 

Materials are UL 94V-0 Flammability Rated 

UL Listed for Power Applications to 600 Volts 
When Mechanically Mounted Every 8" With 
a 14" Flat Head Wood Screw 

Internal Internal Length 
Width (in) Height (In.) Per  Per 

ftem Number | Trade Size | Min.  Max. | Min.  Max. | Material | Color | Piece Carton 
LDPV-1000-1V-6 T 118140 | 48 50| High Impact , - 
LDPV-500-1V-6 v 3 66 | a7 8 PVC oy B 120 

*Duct may be painted with latex based paint. 

lQ!L Listed 
7B07 

For Power Applications 

to 600 Volts! 

Smooth cover with 
highly radiussed edges. 
Accepts latex paint. 

Engineered hinge 
ensures positive 
locking and ease 
in release. When 
engaged, thick 
cross-section 
adds strength. 

Coated with a closed-cell foam 
carried rubber based adhesive. 

Co-extruded hinge 
for durability. 
Resists cracking 
after repeated use. 

“Flexible-Shock” 
absorbs impact and 
adds strength. 

Unique center 
channel enables 
positive connections 
with supplied fittings. 

U.S. Patent 5,235,136 

Thomasé&Betts 
58



Catamou 

Wiring Duct 

nt® 

» 

Description & Contents Item Number Per Package 

LD100-C-IV-X 
Internal Corner with fiting for dressing inside 10 Covers 

@ comers. Attach ducts at fitting, mount and cover. 10 Fitings 

LDS0-1C-V-X 

LD100-EC-V-X 
External Corner with fiting for dressing around 10 Govers 
comers. Attach ducts at fiting, mount and cover. 10 Fitings 

LDS0-EC-V-X 

LD100-END-V-X 
End Cap for finishing duct at end of run. 
Simply slice on applied duct. 10 Caps 

LDSO0-END-V-X 

Ceiling Standoft for ceiling runs. 
No need to break drop ceiling trim runs around LD100-CS-V-X Standoffs 
conduit. Available for 1 duct only. 

LD100-SC-IV-X 

Splice Cover for runs of two or more sections. 10 Covers 
. Connect ducts and cover. 10 Fitings 

LD50-SC-V-X 

LD100-EL-IV-X 
90° Elbow and fitting for right and left tuns. 10 Covers 
Attach ducts to fitting, mount and cover. 10 Fitings 

LD50-EL-IV-X 

LD100-TC-IV-X 
Tee Cover for 3-way junction at parpendicular 10 Covers 
runs. Connect ducts with fiting and cover. 10 Fitings 

LD50-TC-V-X 

e 5 Covers 
%) Tee Cover with Reducer for 3-way junction LD100-TCR-IV-V 5 Fittings 
gl at perpendicular run. 5 FEHIGHTE 

“Fittings may be painted with latex based 

JUNCTION BOXES 

1" Depth 2" Depth 1" Depth Round 

Supplied with... 
« Mountng Pate win 
21140 Serew Hles 

+ 4 kncokOuts 
+ 4 Roducas ForUso 
wm o T —— 
il Plata Nt Supptad) Forbim i 12 10w 

- 
LD100-JB1-IV-EA LD100-JB2-IV-EA LD100-JB3V-EA 

“Junction boxes pictured with knock-outs removed. 
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Catamount®/ Taylor® 
Index 

BINY-011 . 
BINY-013.. 
BINY-015.. 
BINY-017 . 
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Catamount®/ Taylor® 
Index 

HCNY-375-9-M L18-120-9-L. . 6 LDSO-ELV-X 
LAB120HS-O-L ... 

GSTZ-1829C... . X MPNY-750S-0-D. 
HCNY-125-6-M MPNY-7508-9-C. 
HCNY:250-9-M . . MPNY:7508-9-D. 



Catamount®/ Taylor® 
Index 

b
o
u
v
b
b
v
b
v
b
u
b
u
o
b
o
b
u
 

b
 

R
B
R
b
h
i
b
b
i
 

SINY-125.9......... 
SINY-130-9. 
SINY-135-9. 
SINY-140-9. 
SINY-145-9. 
SINY-150.9......... 
SINY-160-9. 
SINY-165-9. 
SINY-170-9. 
SINY-175:9. 
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Catamount®/ Taylor® 
Index 

SRA 
SRR 
SRFR-187F-WH-C. 

SAPE-187F-0C . 
SAPE-167F-9C . 

SAPE-375-0-C. 
SRPE-G75F-0C . 
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Catamount®/ Taylor® 

Index 

[T 2T — 

T35 X 25+ 
T35 X 35+ 
T315 X 45+ 

WCPP-086:2:D... 
WCTR-101-4-D. 

WCTR:124-4.D..... 
WCTR-126-4-D. 

XTNY-021-9-D 
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N 

Please call our regional sales offices listed below. 

ALABAMA 
Afianta Sales Region 
Phone: 770/993-8009 

Fax: 770/993-6291 

ALASKA 

Northwest Sales Region 
Phone: 206/548-1595 

Fax: 206/548-1598 

ARIZONA 
Desert Mountain Sales 
Region 
Phone: 602/755-0079 
Fax: 602/755-0023 

ARKANSAS 
MidSouth Sales Region 
Phone: 615-376-5250 
Fax: 615-376-5233 

CALIFORNIA (Northern) 
Pacific NW Sales Region 
Phone: 408/260-1161 
Fax: 408/260-1167 

CALIFORNIA (Souther) 
Pacific SW Sales Region 
Phone: 760/431-7018 
Fax: 760/431-5658 

COLORADO 
Desert Mountain Sales 
Region 
Phone: 602/755-0079 
Fax: 602/755-0023 

CONNECTICUT 
New England Sales 
Region 
Phone: 978/692-6129 
Fax: 978/692-6481 

DELAWARE 
Philadelphia Sales Region 
Phone: 215/491-0993 
Fax: 215/491-9022 

FLORIDA 
Florida Sales Region 
Phone: 407/834-8668 
Fax: 407/834-2944 

GEORGIA 
Atlanta Sales Region 
Phone: 770/993-8009 
Fax: 770/993-6291 

HAWAII 
Pacific SW Sales Region 
Phone: 760/431-7018 
Fax: 760/431-5658 

IDAHO 
Northwest Sales Region 
Phone: 206/548-1595 

Fax: 206/548-1598 

ILLINOIS 
Chicago Sales Region 
Phone: 630/894-2010 
Fax: 630/894-7251 

INDIANA 
Detroit Sales Region 
Phone: 248/477-7760 
Fax: 248/477-3799 

IoWA 
Minneapolis Sales Region 
Phone: 612/947-9228 
Fax: 612/947-9205 

KANSAS 
Dallas Sales Region 
Phone: 972/980-1590 
Fax: 972/980-1599 

KENTUCKY 
MidSouth Sales Region 
Phone: 615/376-5250 
Fax: 615/376-5233 

LOUISIANA 
Houston Sales Region 
Phone: 281/894-0087 
Fax: 281/894-0877 

MAINE 
New England Sales 
Region 
Phone: 978/692-6129 
Fax: 978/692-6481 

MARYLAND 
MidAtlantic Sales Region 
Phone: 804/762-8644 
Fax: 804/762-8791 

MASSACHUSETTS 
New England Sales 
Region 
Phone: 978/692-6192 
Fax: 978/692-6481 

MICHIGAN 
Detroit Sales Region 
Phone: 248/477-7760 
Fax: 248/477-3799 

Chicago Sales Region 
(Upper Peninsula Only) 
Phone: 630/894-2010 
Fax: 630/894-7251 

MINNESOTA 
Minneapolis Sales Region 
Phone: 602/947-9228 

Fax: 602/947-9205 

MISSISSIPPI (Northern) 
MidSouth Sales Region 
Phone: 615/376-5250 
Fax: 615/376-5233 

MISSISSIPPI (Southern) 
Houston Sales Region 
Phone: 713/367-6284 

Fax: 713/367-6288 

MISSOURI (Eastem) 
Chicago Sales Region 
Phone: 630/894-2010 
Fax: 630/894-7251 

MISSOURI (Western) 
Dallas Sales Region 
Phone: 972/980-1590 
Fax: 972/980-1599 

MONTANA 
Northwest Sales Region 
Phone: 206/548-1595 
Fax: 206/548-1598 

NEBRASKA 
Minneapolis Sales Region 
Phone: 612/947-9228 
Fax: 612/947-9205 

NEVADA 
Pacific NW Sales Region 
Phone: 408/260-1161 
Fax: 408/260-1167 

Desert Mountain Sales 
Region 
(Clark & Elko Counties) 
Phone: 602/755-0079 
Fax: 602/755-0023 

NEW HAMPSHIRE 
New England Sales 
Region 
Phone: 978/692-6129 
Fax: 978/692-6481 

NEW JERSEY (Northern) 

NY/NJ Sales Region 
Phone: 908/722-2542 
Fax: 908/722-3530 

NEW JERSEY (Southern) 
Philadelphia Sales Region 
Phone: 215/491-0993 
Fax: 215/491-9022 

NEW MEXICO 
Desert Mountain Sales 
Region 
Phone: 602/755-0079 
Fax: 602/755-0023 

NEW YORK (Northern) 
Philadelphia Sales Region 
Phone: 215/491-0993 
Fax: 215/491-9022 

NEW YORK (Metro) 
NY/NJ Sales Region 
Phone: 908/722-2542 
Fax: 908/722-3530 

NORTH CAROLINA 
Charlotte Sales Region 
Phone: 704/362-2445 
Fax: 704/362-2989 

NORTH DAKOTA 
Minneapolis Sales Region 
Phone: 612/947-9228 
Fax: 612/947-9205 

OHIO 

Pittsburgh Sales Region 
Phone: 412/323-5400 

Fax: 412/323-5434 

OKLAHOMA 
Dallas Sales Region 
Phone: 972/980-1590 
Fax: 972/980-1599 

OREGON 

Northwest Sales Region 
Phone: 206/548-1595 
Fax: 206/548-1598 

PENNSYLVANIA (East) 
Philadelphia Sales Region 
Phone: 215/491-0993 
Fax: 215/491-9022 

PENNSYLVANIA (West) 
Pittsburgh Sales Region 
Phone: 412/323-5400 
Fax: 412/323-5434 

RHODE ISLAND 
New England Sales 
Region 
Phone: 978/692-6192 
Fax: 978-692-6481 

SOUTH CAROLINA 
Charlotte Sales Region 
Phone: 704/362-2445 
Fax: 704/362-2989 

SOUTH DAKOTA 
Minneapolis Sales Region 
Phone: 612/947-9228 
Fax: 612/947-9205 

TENNESSEE 
MidSouth Sales Region 
Phone: 615/376-5250 
Fax: 615/376-5233 

TEXAS (Northern) 
Dallas Sales Region 
Phone: 972/980-1590 

Fax: 972/980-1599 

TEXAS (Southern) 
Houston Sales Region 
Phone: 281/894-0087 
Fax: 281/894-0877 

UTAH 
Desert Mountain Sales 
Region 
Phone: 602/755-0079 
Fax: 602/755-0023 

VERMONT 
New England Sales 
Region 
Phone: 978/692-6192 
Fax: 978/692-6481 

VIRGINIA| 
MidAtiantic Sales Region 
Phone: 804/762-8644 
Fax: 804/762-8791 

WASHINGTON 
Northwest Sales Region 
Phone: 206/548-1595 
Fax: 206/548-1598 

WEST VIRGINIA 

MidAtlantic Sales Region 
Phone: 804/762-8644 
Fax: 804/762-8791 

WISCONSIN (Eastern) 
Chicago Sales Region 
Phone: 630/894-2010 
Fax: 630/894-7251 

WISCONSIN (Westem) 
Minneapolis Sales Region 
Phone: 612/947-9228 
Fax: 612/947-9205 

WYOMING 
Desert Mountain Sales 
Region 
Phone: 602/755-0079 
Fax: 602/755-0023 

T&B CUSTOMER SALES 
SERVICE - MEMPHIS 
Phone: 800/816-7809 
Fax: 800/816-7810 

CANADA 
Thomas & Betts - Iberville 
Phone: 450/347-5318 
Fax: 450/347-1976 
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the inside back page of this catalog. 

For tool service and repair, call 1-800-284-TOOL (8665). 

For technical questions, call 1-800-888-0211, ext. 8324 (Technical Services). 

Call 1-800-858-6022 for our toll-free 24-hour Fax-On-Demand service for 
technical documentation, brochures and product literature or contact our 

\ 
| 

For customer service, please call our representatives, sales offices listed in 

internet site at www.tnb.com. 
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Electrical Components Group 
8155 T&B Boulevard 
Memphis, Tennessee 38125 
800-888-0211, ext. 8324 (Technical Services) 
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